








Bonded
Abrasives

238

Grinding Wheels
Plain wheels - Type 01 / A                    

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation
MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode Main Usage

200 x 32 x 32 01 A 60 MVM 35 2 66243578554 3157625629509 General Purpose

200 x 32 x 76.2 01 A 46 MVM 35 2 69936675570 3157625085282 General Purpose

250 x 25 x 32 01 A 60 MVM 35 1 66243578559 3157625629554 General Purpose

250 x 32 x 32 01 A 30 OVM 35 1 69936648679 3564653696319 General Purpose

250 x 32 x 32 01 A 46 LVM 35 1 69936648680 3564653696326 General Purpose

300 x 32 x 51 01 A 60 MVM 35 1 66243578560 3157625629561 General Purpose

300 x 32 x 127 01 A 24 PVM 35 1 69936648686 3564653696388 General Purpose

300 x 32 x 127 01 A 36 LVM 35 1 69936648687 3564653696395 General Purpose

300 x 40 x 35 01 A 30 PVM 35 1 66243580201 3157625630734 General Purpose

300 x 40 x 35 01 A 60 MVM 35 1 66243548626 3157625627932 General Purpose

300 x 40 x 38.1 01 A 30 PVM 35 1 66243580204 3157625630741 General Purpose

300 x 40 x 38.1 01 A 46 MVM 35 1 66243548628 3157625627956 General Purpose

300 x 40 x 38.1 01 A 60 MVM 35 1 66243548627 3157625627949 General Purpose

300 x 40 x 50.8 01 A 24 PVM 35 1 69936648689 3564653696418 General Purpose

300 x 40 x 127 01 A 24 PVM 35 1 69936648690 3564653696425 General Purpose

355 x 40 x 50.8 01 A 46 LVM 35 1 69936648609 3564653677394 General Purpose

355 x 40 x 127 01 A 24 PVM 35 1 69936648692 3564653696456 General Purpose

355 x 50 x 127 01 A 24 PVM 35 1 69936648693 3564653696470 General Purpose

355 x 50 x 127 01 A 36 LVM 35 1 69936648694 3564653696487 General Purpose

355 x 50 x 127 01 A 46 LVM 35 1 69936648695 3564653696494 General Purpose

406 x 50 x 127 01 A 24 PVM 50 1 66243545550 3157625626669 General Purpose

 A
• Abrasive: 
 Brown aluminium oxide

• Good cost/performance 
 compromise

• Hard wearing wheels for  
 general purpose applications

• Suitable for grinding most  
 types of steel & soft iron

Plain wheels - Type 01 / GC                       
Dimensions 

(mm) D x T x B
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode Main Usage

90 x 40 x 22.23 01 C 16 RVK 35 5 66243548878 3157625629042 Carbide Tool

125 x 16 x 25 01 GC 80 JVK 35 2 66243545511 3157625626508 Carbide Tool

125 x 20 x 25 01 GC 80 JVK 35 2 66243545517 3157625626539 Carbide Tool

150 x 10 x 20/16 01 GC 80 JVK 35 2 66243545520 3157625626553 Carbide Tool

150 x 16 x 32 01 GC 80 JVK 35 2 69936648828 3564653790604 Carbide Tool

150 x 20 x 32 01 GC 60 JVK 35 2 69936676914 3564656215401 Carbide Tool

150 x 20 x 32 01 GC 80 JVK 35 2 69936676915 3564656215425 Carbide Tool

150 x 20 x 32 01 GC 120 JVK 35 2 69936676917 3564656215456 Carbide Tool

150 x 25 x 32 01 GC 60 JVK 35 2 69936648842 3564653791700 Carbide Tool

150 x 25 x 32 01 GC 80 KVK 35 2 69936648843 3564653791717 Carbide Tool

150 x 25 x 32 01 GC 120 JVK 35 2 69936648844 3564653791731 Carbide Tool

180 x 20 x 32 01 GC 80 KVK 35 2 69936648845 3564653791762 Carbide Tool

180 x 25 x 32 01 GC 80 KVK 35 2 69936693065 3564653791793 Carbide Tool

200 x 20 x 32 01 GC 60 KVK 35 2 69936645514 3564656215746 Carbide Tool

200 x 20 x 32 01 GC 80 JVL 35 2 66243578534 3157625629431 Carbide Tool

200 x 20 x 32 01 GC 120 JVK 35 2 69936696265 3564656215555 Carbide Tool

200 x 25 x 20 01 GC 80 JVK 35 2 66243545525 3157625626607 Carbide Tool

200 x 25 x 32 01 GC 60 JVK 35 2 69936676919 3564656215562 Carbide Tool

200 x 25 x 32 01 GC 80 JVK 35 2 69936676920 3564656215579 Carbide Tool

200 x 25 x 32 01 GC 120 JVL 35 2 66243578537 3157625629455 Carbide Tool

200 x 25 x 76.2 01 GC 80 KVK 35 2 69936648849 3564653791908 Carbide Tool

200 x 25 x 76.2 01 GC 120 JVK 35 2 69936648850 3564653791915 Carbide Tool

200 x 32 x 32 01 GC 80 JVK 35 2 66243578551 3157625629486 Carbide Tool

GC
• Abrasive: 
 Green silicon carbide

• Harder & more friable than 
 aluminium oxide abrasive

• Ideal for precision grinding 
 & sharpening applications 
 on metal carbide 
 & non-ferrous metals



Bonded
Abrasives

239

Grinding Wheels
Plain wheels - Type 01 / GC                       

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation
MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode Main Usage

200 x 32 x 32 01 GC 120 JVK 35 2 69936648852 3564653791946 Carbide Tool

200 x 32 x 51 01 GC 80 JVK 35 2 66243578557 3157625629523 Carbide Tool

200 x 32 x 76.2 01 GC 60 JVK 35 2 69936648834 3564653790765 Carbide Tool

250 x 25 x 76.2 01 GC 80 JVK 35 1 66243578713 3157625630116 Carbide Tool

250 x 32 x 32 01 GC 80 KVK 35 1 69936648648 3564653690003 Carbide Tool

300 x 25 x 127 01 GC 80 JVK 35 1 66243578782 3157625630314 Carbide Tool

300 x 40 x 38.1 01 GC 60 JVK 35 1 66243548633 3157625628007 Carbide Tool

300 x 40 x 127 01 GC 60 JVK 35 1 66243548623 3157625627918 Carbide Tool

300 x 40 x 127 01 GC 80 JVK 35 1 69936648836 3564653790888 Carbide Tool

355 x 25 x 127 01 GC 60 JVK 35 1 66243579387 3157625630543 Carbide Tool

355 x 40 x 127 01 GC 60 JVK 35 1 69936648856 3564653792066 Carbide Tool

355 x 50 x 127 01 GC 60 JVK 35 1 66243579396 3157625630598 Carbide Tool

457 x 50 x 203.2 01 GC 46 JVK 35 1 66243580305 3157625630888 Carbide Tool

Recessed wheels - Type 05                     
Dimensions 

(mm) D x T x B
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode Main Usage

13 x 13 x 4.76 
EU 6 x 6

05 WA 60 LVL 35 20 66243578862 3157625630482 Precision grinding

20 x 25 x 6.35 
EU  10 x 12

05 WA 60 KVL 35 20 66243578863 3157625630499 Precision grinding

25 x 25 x 6.35 
EU  13 x 12

05 WA 60 KVL 35 20 66243578864 3157625630505 Precision grinding

40 x 25 x 9.53 
EU  20 x 12

05 WA 60 KVL 35 20 66243578865 3157625630512 Precision grinding

50 x 25 x 12.7 
EU  25 x 13

05 WA 60 KVL 35 20 66243578867 3157625630536 Precision grinding

300 x 40 x 127 
EU  190 x 13

05 WA 60 KVL 35 1 66243548680 3157625628342 Precision grinding

300 x 40 x 127 
EU  190 x 13

05 WA 80 KVL 35 1 66243548684 3157625628366 Precision grinding

300 x 50 x 127 
EU  190 x 25

05 WA 60 KVL 35 1 66243548686 3157625628397 Precision grinding

40 x 32 x 10 
EU  20 x 16

05 73A 60 JVL 35 20 66243548877 3157625629035 Precision grinding

50 x 25 x 12.7 
EU  25 x 13

05 WA 60 KVL 35 1 66243548680 3157625628342 Precision grinding

300 x 50 x 127 
EU 190 x 25

05 48A 60 KVM 35 1 66243548685 3157625628373 Precision grinding

WA
• Abrasive: High purity 
 white aluminium oxide

• Cool & burn free cutting

• Ideal for heat-sensative 
 applications with light 
 to moderate feed rates

Recessed wheels - Type 07                     
Dimensions 

(mm) D x T x B
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode Main Usage

300 x 50 x 76.2 
DU 160 x 10

07 73A 46 GVL 35 1 66243548690 3157625628434 Precision grinding

300 x 50 x 76.2 
DU 160 x 10

07 WA 46 IVL 35 1 66243548689 3157625628427 Precision grinding

73A
• Abrasive: Ceramic 
 aluminium oxide

• High removal rate 
 & extende wheel life

• Suitable for very 
 hard steels

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, T = Thickness, B = Bore



240

Bonded 
Abrasives

240 Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, T = Thickness, B = Bore

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation
MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode

150 x 20 x 15 01 A 36 PVM 35 1 66243538521 8711479193026

150 x 20 x 15 01 A 80 MVM 33 1 66243538522 8711479193033

Plain wheels - Type 01           

Grinding Wheels for Creusen machines

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation
MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode

150 x 40 x 15               
EU 70 x 20

05 WA 100 J VL 35 1 66243538686 8711479196768

150 x 40 x 15               
EU 80 x 20

05 WA 80 K VL 35 1 66243538694 8711479197000

150 x 40 x 25               
EU 80 x 20

05 WA 80 K VL 35 1 66243538697 8711479197116

150 x 40 x 32               
EU 80x 20

05 WA 80 K VL 33 1 66243538695 8711479197031

Recessed wheels - Type 05 

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation
MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode

150 x 40 x 32 01 EKW 150 LV 35 1 66243538852 8711479200205

200 x 40 x 32 01 EKW 150 LV 33 1 66243538853 8711479200229

Waterstone for Creusen machines 

A
• Abrasive: Regular 
 aluminium oxide

• For grinding construction 
 steel or low-alloyed steel

WA
• Abrasive: High purity white 
 aluminium oxide

• Cool & burn free cutting

• Ideal for grinding all kinds 
 of cutting tools

52A 
• Abrasive: Blend of white 
 and brown aluminium oxide 

• Cool and fast cutting 

• Used for sharpening 
 engraving cutters and 
 grinding hard chrome.

EKW
• Whetstone for sharpening 
 house-hold tools

• By hand with water 
 or by use of a light 
 powered machine



241

Bonded 
Abrasives

Dishes



Bonded
Abrasives

242

Dishes
Type 12 

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation
MOS 
(m/s)

Quantity Article Number Barcode

125 x 13 x 20 12 73A 60 I+VL 35 4 69936683138 3564653600323

150 x 6 x 30.16 12 52A 150 MVL 35 4 66243548718 3157625628656

80 x 13 x 19.05 12 WA 60 JVL 35 5 66243548725 3157625628717

100 x 13 x 20 12 WA 120 LVL 35 4 69936683168 3564653660136

125 x 13 x 32 12 WA 60 LVL 35 4 69936683170 3564653660235

150 x 13 x 32 12 WA 60 JVL 32 4 69936689678 3564653660365

200 x 20 x 32 12 WA 60 JVL 35 2 69936683177 3564653660587

200 x 32 x 32 12 WA 46 IVL 35 2 69936683178 3564653660600

73A
• Abrasive: 
 Ceramic aluminium oxide

• High removal rate 
 & extende wheel life

• Suitable for very hard steels

WA
• Abrasive: High purity 
 white aluminium oxide

• Cool & burn free cutting

• Ideal for heat-sensative 
 applications with light 
 to moderate feed rates

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, T = Thickness, B = Bore



243

Bonded 
Abrasives

Cups



Bonded
Abrasives

244

Cups
Straight Cups - Type 06 

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation
MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode

100 x 50 x 20 
Rim 10 - Back 10

06 73A 70 I+VL 32 2 69936693045 3564653674454

Straight Cups - Type 06  
Dimensions 

(mm) D x T x B
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode

40 x 32 x 10 
Rim 8 - Back 8

06 WA 60 KVL 32 3 69936648515 3564653669801

100 x 40 x 32 
Rim 13 - Back 13

06 WA 60 KVL 32 2 69936648479 3564653661102

100 x 50 x 19.84 
Rim 10 - Back 10

06 WA 120 JVL 32 2 66243548829 3157625628953

100 x 50 x 20 
Rim 13 - Back 13

06 WA 60 KVL 32 2 66243545694 3157625626751

100 x 50 x 20 
Rim 10 - Back 10

06 WA 80 JVL 32 2 66243578857 3157625630444

125 x 63 x 32 
Rim 8 - Back 13

06 WA 80 JVL 35 2 66243545693 3157625626744

150 x 80 x 32 
Rim 10 - Back 16

06 WA 80 JVL 35 2 66243545691 3157625626737

175 x 75 x 78 
Rim 16 - Back 16

06 WA 36 GVL 32 2 66243545688 3157625626713

180 x 63 x 50.8 
Rim 16 - Back 16

06 WA 36 GVL 32 2 69936648496 3564653662055

180 x 63 x 50.8 
Rim 16 - Back 16

06 WA 60 HVL 32 2 69936648497 3564653662079

180 x 80 x 32 
Rim 16 - Back 16

06 WA 46 GVL 32 2 69936648498 3564653662086

200 x 40 x 76,2 
Rim 40 - Back 13

06 WA 46 JVL 32 2 69936648486 3564653661348

200 x 40 x 76,2 
Rim 40 - Back 13

06 WA 60 JVL 32 2 69936648488 3157625631137

200 x 80 x 78 
Rim 16 - Back 20

06 WA 36 GVL 32 2 66243545685 3157625626706

Taper Cups - Type 11 
Dimensions 

(mm) D x T x B
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode

80 x 32 x 12.7 11 WA 60 KVL 32 5 66243548837 3157625629028

100 x 40 x 20 11 WA 60 KVL 35 3 66243545579 3157625626683

125 x 50 x 32 11 WA 46 IVL 32 2 69936683184 3564653660983

Straight Cups - Type 06
Dimensions 

(mm) D x T x B
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode

200 x 40 x 76,2 
Rim 40 - Back 13

06 GC 60 IVK 32 2 69936648371 3564653366175

WA
• Abrasive: High purity 
 white aluminium oxide

• Cool & burn free cutting

• Ideal for heat-sensative 
 applications with light 
 to moderate feed rates

GC
• Abrasive: Green silicon carbide

• Harder & more friable than 
 aluminium oxide abrasive

• Ideal for precision grinding 
 & sharpening applications 
 on metal carbide 
 & non-ferrous metals

73A
• Abrasive: 
 Ceramic aluminium oxide

• High removal rate 
 & extende wheel life

• Suitable for very hard steels

WA
• Abrasive: High purity 
 white aluminium oxide

• Cool & burn free cutting

• Ideal for heat-sensative 
 applications with light 
 to moderate feed rates

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, T = Thickness, B = Bore



245

Bonded 
Abrasives

Discs



Bonded
Abrasives

246

Discs

Types 35 & 36
Dimensions 

(mm) D x T x B
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quantity Article Number Barcode

203 x 50 x 114.3 36 WA 46 KVL 35 1 66243548738 3157625628823

300 x 50 x 150 35 A 36 OVL 32 1 66243548735 3157625628793

WA
• Abrasive: High purity 
 white aluminium oxide

• Cool & burn free cutting

• Ideal for heat-sensative 
 applications with light 
 to moderate feed rates

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, T = Thickness, B = Bore 



247

Bonded 
Abrasives

Cylinder



Bonded
Abrasives

248

Cylinder

WA
• Abrasive: High purity 
 white aluminium oxide

• Cool & burn free cutting

• Ideal for heat-sensative 
 applications with light 
 to moderate feed rates

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, T = Thickness, B = Bore

Type 02
Dimensions 

(mm) D x T x B
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quantity Article Number Barcode

127 x 50 x 101.6 02 WA 46 JVL 25 2 66243548749 3157625628908



249

Bonded  
Abrasives

Dressing
Sticks	



Bonded
Abrasives

250

Dressing Sticks

For sharpening 
grinding wheels

For sharpening 
grinding wheels

Ideal for dressing conventional 
vitrifi ed grinding wheels

Conditioning

RECTANGULAR                                                                                      

Dimensions 
(mm) W x H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode Used with 

13 x 5 x 76 Flexbide 5 66243581709 3157625647121 Abrasive wheel

25 x 50 x 200 C 24 TV 20 66243580390 3157625630949 Abrasive wheel

13 x 25 x 150 WA 150 HV 20 66243580434 3157625630963 CBN wheel

13 x 25 x 150 WA 220 HV 20 66243580367 3157625630925 CBN wheel

13 x 25 x 150 WA 320 HV 20 66243580381 3157625630932 CBN wheel

SQUARE                                                                                           

Dimensions 
(mm) H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode Used with

20 x 200 C 30 TV 20 66243581003 3157625631069 Abrasive wheel

25 x 200 C 30 TV 20 66243581004 3157625631076 Abrasive wheel

13 x 100 WA 150 JV 20 66243580335 3157625630901 CBN wheel

20 x 200 WA 150 HV 20 66243580999 3157625631045 CBN wheel

13 x 150 C 320 HV 20 66243580984 3157625631007 CBN wheel

Sharpening

SQUARE                                                                                     

Dimensions 
(mm) H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode Main Usage

13 x 150 C 80 MV 20 66243580342 3157625630918 Sharpening

13 x 150 C 100 RV 20 66243580983 3157625630994 Sharpening

13 x 150 C 150 LV 20 66243580982 3157625630987 Sharpening

TRIANGULAR                                                                                   

Dimensions 
(mm) H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode Main Usage

13 x 150 C 100 RV 20 66243581005 3157625631083 Sharpening

Crystolon stone
Dimensions 

(mm) W x H x L
Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode Main Usage

15 x 30 x 115 SC 20 R 1 66243538877 8711479206184 Profi ling

25 x 50 x 150 SC 20 Q 1 66243538878 8711479206191 Profi ling

25 x 50 x 200 GC 60 KV 20 66243580994 3157625631014 Profi ling

25 x 50 x 200 GC 80 KV 20 66243580996 3157625631021 Profi ling

25 x 50 x 200 GC 120 KV 20 66243580997 3157625631038 Profi ling



Bonded
Abrasives

251

Diamond Dressing Tools         

MULTI POINT

Type Stift Korrel Karaat Quantity Article Number Barcode

MP250 MK1 D426 2.5 1 69014171502 8711479425769

MP250 10 x 50 D426 2.5 1 69014170804 8711479425783

MP250 MK1 D1001 2.5 1 66260390005 8711479425813

MP250 10 x 50 D1001 2.5 1 66260393806 8711479425851

MP250 MK1 D2240 2.5 1 69014160913 8711479425837

MP250  10 x 50 D2240 2.5 1 69014173011 8711479425806

MP250 11 x 50 D1001 2.5 1 69014158054 8711479425776

SINGLE POINT

Type Stift Karaat Quantity Article Number Barcode

SP MK1 0.1 1 69014162116 8711479425752

SP 10 x 50 0.1 1 66260396717 8711479425738

SP MK1 0.25 1 66260390118 8711479425714

SP 10 x 50 0.25 1 69014166419 8711479425691

SP 11 x 50 0.25 1 69014166052 8711479425684

SP MK1 0.5 1 66260399421 8711479425653

SP 10 x 50 0.5 1 69014173220 8711479425639

SP MK1 1 1 69014164523 8711479425615

SP 10 x 50 1 1 66260394422 8711479425608

SP 11 x 50 1 1 69014157953 8711479425585

HAND DRESSER

Type
Stift
(mm)

Korrel Karat Quantity Artikel nummer Barcode

HD150 13 x 200 18/25 SPC 1.6 1 66260396924 8711479425561

• Ideal for straight dressing 
 at high speed with low 
 technical demands

• Economical & robust tool

• Ideal for applications where 
 it’s diffi cult to measure the 
 performance of the dressing tool

• Suitable for dressing 
 conventional abrasive wheels

• High diamond concentration

• High wear resistance 
 & long lifetime 

• Suitable for face & side dressing

Dimensions Key: W = Width, H = Height, L = Length



Notes

252



253

Bonded 
Abrasives

Stones  



Bonded
Abrasives

254

SQUARE

Dimensions 
(mm) H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

8 x 100 A 240 20 66243548533 3157625627581

8 x 100 A 320 20 66243548728 3157625628748

10 x 100 A 240 20 66243548547 3157625627659

10 x 100 A 320 20 66243548736 3157625628809

10 x 150 A 240 20 66243548550 3157625627673

10 x 150 A 320 20 66243548739 3157625628847

13 x 100 A 240 20 66243548554 3157625627697

13 x 100 A 320 20 66243548741 3157625628861

13 x 150 A 240 20 66243548556 3157625627727

13 x 150 A 320 20 66243548743 3157625628885

16 x 150 A 100 20 66243548564 3157625627789

16 x 150 A 240 20 66243548557 3157625627734

16 x 150 A 320 20 66243548748 3157625628892

20 x 150 A 100 20 66243548562 3157625627772

20 x 150 A 240 20 66243548558 3157625627741

20 x 150 A 320 20 66243548751 3157625628915

20 x 200 C 280 20 66243581002 3157625631052

Dimensions Key: W = Width, H = Height, L = Length

Bench 

RECTANGULAR

Dimensions 
(mm) W x H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

1.6 x 13 x 100 A 240 20 66243548555 3157625627703

5 x 25 x 127 A 240 10 66243548648 3157625628106

6 x 25 x 100 A 240 5 66243548465 3157625627178

13 x 25 x 100 A 240 5 66243548468 3157625627185

13 x 25 x 100 A 320 5 66243548647 3157625628083

13 x 38 x 150 A 240 50 66243548471 3157625627208

13 x 45 x 100 A 240 50 66243548457 3157625627147

16 x 50 x 150 A 240 10 66243548472 3157625627215

25 x 50 x 150 A 240 5 66243548473 3157625627222

25 x 50 x 150 A 320 5 66243548650 3157625628113

25 x 50 x 200 A 240 5 66243548475 3157625627246

25 x 50 x 200 A 320 5 66243548651 3157625628137

Abrasive fi les ideal when a close 
tolerance is more important than 
the speed of cut

Aluminium oxide

A100 (Coarse India) and
A240 (Medium India)
for coarse/medium sharpening

A320 (Fijn India) for fi ne stoning

Stones



Bonded
Abrasives

255

ROUND

Dimensions 
(mm) D x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3 x 100 A 320 20 66243548705 3157625628571

6 x 100 A 320 20 66243547795 3157625626874

6 x 100 A 240 20 66243548524 3157625627536

8 x 100 A 320 20 66243548709 3157625628595

8 x 100 A 240 20 66243548529 3157625627567

10 x 100 A 320 20 66243548712 3157625628618

10 x 100 A 240 20 66243548531 3157625627574

13 x 100 A 240 20 66243548536 3157625627598

13 x 150 A 240 20 66243548538 3157625627604

16 x 150 A 240 20 66243548541 3157625627611

20 x 150 A 240 20 66243548542 3157625627628

Shaped         

HALF-ROUND

Dimensions 
(mm) H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

8 x 100 A 240 20 66243548544 3157625627635

10 x 100 A 320 20 66243548731 3157625628779

10 x 100 A 240 20 66243548546 3157625627642

Dimensions Key: W = Width, H = Height, L = Length, D = Diameter

TRIANGULAR

Dimensions 
(mm) H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6 x 100 A 320 20 66243548652 3157625628144

8 x 100 A 320 20 66243548653 3157625628151

8 x 100 A 240 20 66243548483 3157625627291

10 x 100 A 320 20 66243548444 3157625627048

10 x 100 A 240 20 66243548442 3157625627024

10 x 150 A 320 20 66243548655 3157625628168

10 x 150 A 240 20 66243548485 3157625627307

10 x 100 A 100 20 66243548566 3157625627802

13 x 100 A 320 20 66243548699 3157625628519

13 x 100 A 240 20 66243548491 3157625627345

13 x 150 A 320 20 66243548700 3157625628526

13 x 150 A 240 20 66243548496 3157625627369

16 x 150 A 320 20 66243548701 3157625628533

16 x 150 A 240 20 66243548441 3157625627017

16 x 150 A 100 20 66243548565 3157625627796

16 x 203 A 240 20 66243548513 3157625627499

20 x 150 A 320 20 66243548703 3157625628557

20 x 150 A 240 20 66243548511 3157625627475

20 x 203 A 240 20 66243548514 3157625627505

25 x 150 A 240 20 66243548512 3157625627482

25 x 254 A 240 20 66243548517 3157625627512



256

Bonded 
Abrasives

256 Dimensions Key: W = Width, H = Height, L = Length

Slipstones for 
sharpening knives

SLIP STONES

Dimensions 
(mm) W x H x L

Shape
Specifi -
cation

Article Number Barcode

6 x 45 x 115 ME157880 A 240 66243548574 3157625627871

6 x 45 x 115 ME157880 A 320 66243548758 3157625628939

8 x 25 x 127 ME157878 A 240 66243548572 3157625627864

10 x 45 x 115 ME157877 A 240 66243548641 3157625628052

13 x 45 x 115 ME157881 A 240 66243548644 3157625628076

3/1.6 x 25 x 100
ME157994 – knife 

blade shape
A 240 66243548560 3157625627758

3/1.6 x 25 x 100
ME157994 – knife 

blade shape
A 320 66243548755 3157625628922

Combination         

RECTANGULAR

Dimensions 
(mm) W x H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

16 x 45 x 100 A 320 / 100 5 66243548567 3157625627819

20 x 50 x 127 A 320 / 100 5 66243548439 3157625626973

25 x 50 x 150 A 320 / 100 5 66243548440 3157625626997

25 x 50 x 178 A 320 / 100 5 66243548570 3157625627833

25 x 50 x 200 A 320 / 100 5 66243548571 3157625627857

25 x 50 x 200 C 280 / 100 5 66243548528 3157625627543

25 x 63 x 150 A 320 / 100 5 66243548569 3157625627826

CYLINDRICAL

Dimensions 
(mm) D x W

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

100 x 38 C 320 / 100 10 66243548549 3157625627666

Stones



257

Bonded
Abrasives

257

WHET STONES

Dimensions 
(mm) W x H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

20 x 50 x 100 EW 280/ER 120 V 1 66243538860 8711479205842

25 x 50 x 125 EW 280/ER 120 V 1 66243538857 8711479205811

25 x 50 x 150 EW 280/ER 120 V 1 66243538858 8711479100161

25 x 50 x 200 EW 280/ER 120 V 1 66243538859 8711479205835

20 x 50 x 100 CG 320/CD 120 V 1 66243538861 8711479205873

20 x 50 x 125 CG 320/CD 120 V 1 66243538862 8711479205880

25 x 50 x 150 CG 320/CD 120 V 1 66243567213 4007739006361

25 x 50 x 200 CG 320/CD 120 V 1 66243567224 4007739400022

25 x 75 x 250 CG 360/CG 100 V 1 66243538865 8711479205927

13 x 33/10 x 230
SCYTHE SHARPENER 

CD 100 V
1 66243567215 8711479359514

Hand stones         

Scythe scharpener
Oval whetstone for sharpening 
scythes, domestic tools and 
garden tools.

Dimensions Key: W = Width, H = Height, L = Length

GOUGE WHETSTONE

Dimensions 
(mm) W x H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6/1,5 x 45 x 115 CG 180 V 1 66243567002 8711479373138

115 x 45 x 6/1,5 CG 320 V 1 66243567251 8711479364235

Gouge whetstone
For wood bits, gouge 
bits and forming tools

NATURAL WHETSTONE

Dimensions 
(mm) W x H x L

Quantity Article Number Barcode

NR 4 FINE BELGIAN BLOCK 1 7660738917 8711479206030

NR 5 FINE BELGIAN 1 7660738918 8711479206047

Natural whetstones
Soft natural whetstone

 HAND STONES

Dimensions 
(mm) W x H x L

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

50 x 50 x 150 SCG 16/20 KE 1 66243538868 8711479206061

25 x 50 x 200 SCG 16/20 KE 1 66243538869 8711479206078

50 x 50 x 200 SCG 16/20 KE 1 66243538870 8711479206085

50 x 50 x 150 CD 60 PV 1 66243538872 8711479206108

25 x 50 x 200 CD 60 PV 1 66243538917 4007739400169

50 x 50 x 200 CD 60 LV 1 66243567196 8711479177712

50 x 50 x 150 SD 120 LV 1 66243538875 8711479206146

50 x 50 x 200 SD 120 LV 1 66243538876 8711479206160

Hand stones
For smotthing fl oors and walls

Whetstones
for all kinds of cutting tools



Notes

258



259

Bonded  
Abrasives

Segments	



Bonded
Abrasives

260

Segments
Type 31 

Dimensions 
(mm) W x H x L

Shape Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

42 x 20 x 90 31 WA 46 GVL 2 69936683209 3564653698153

50 x 25 x 110 31 73A 60 FVL 2 69936657500 3157625631168

60 x 22 x 110 31 WA 36 GVL 2 69936683211 3564653698603

103 x 38 x 150 31 WA 30 H11VM 2 66243548693 3157625628458

103 x 38 x 200 31 WA 30 I11VM 2 66243548694 3157625628465

117 x 44 x 150 31 WA 30 I11VM 2 66243548696 3157625628489

117 x 44 x 200 31 WA 30 H11VM 2 66243548697 3157625628496Surface grinding segments 
are generally used to grind 
fl at stock or fl at surfaces 
within a workpiece. 
Applications can vary from 
heavy, rapid stock removal 
to precision tolerance operations.

• Grinding large moulds 
 & dies

• Sharpening knives, 
 blades, cutlery

WA
• Abrasive: High purity 
 white aluminium oxide

• Cool & burn free cutting

• Ideal for heat-sensative 
 applications with light 
 to moderate feed rates

Other sizes available 
on request

Dimensions Key: W = Width, H = Height, L = Length



261

Bonded  
Abrasives

Mounted 
Points & 
Wheels



Bonded
Abrasives

262

Mounted Points & Wheels
Mounted Points (Type A)   

Dimensions 
(mm) D x L

Spindle 
(mm) S x L

Shape Specifi cation RPM Quantity Article Number Barcode

20 x 65 6 x 40 A1 41A 36 PV 15000 20 66243538967 8711479165047

25 x 32 6 x 40 A2 41A 36 PV 20000 20 66243538973 8711479165092

22 x 70 6 x 40 A3 41A 36 PV 14000 20 66243538971 8711479165085

22 x 70 6 x 40 A3 41A 60 PV 14000 20 66243538539 8711479164385

32 x 32 6 x 40 A4 41A 36 PV 17000 20 66243566869 8711479165269

20 x 28 6 x 40 A5 41A 46 PV 30000 20 66243538968 8711479165054

20 x 50 6 x 40 A8 41A 36 PV 18000 20 66243538966 8711479165030

21 x 45 6 x 40 A11 41A 36 PV 18000 20 66243538969 8711479165061

18 x 30 6 x 40 A12 41A 46 PV 30000 20 66243538962 8711479164972

25 6 x 40 A25 41A 36 PV 25000 20 66243538939 8711479164804

16 6 x 40 A26 41A 46 PV 54000 20 66243538960 8711479164941

30 x 6 6 x 40 A37 41A 60 PV 30000 20 66243566866 8711479165238

25 x 25 6 x 40 A38 41A 36 PV 25000 20 66243566862 8711479165153

MOUNTED POINTS SHAPE KEY

Dimensions 
(mm) D x L

Spindle 
(mm) S x L

Shape Specifi cation RPM Quantity Article Number Barcode

10 x 13 6 x 40 W176 41A 60 PV 54000 20 66243538891 8711479164101

10 x 20 6 x 40 W177 41A 60 PV 41000 20 66243538496 8711479164118

10 x 32 6 x 40 W179 41A 60 PV 25000 20 66243538943 8711479164842

13 x 20 6 x 40 W186 41A 60 PV 48000 20 66243538942 8711479164835

13 x 25 6 x 40 W187 41A 60 PV 30000 20 66243538957 8711479164903

16 x 20 6 x 40 W195 41A 46 PV 47000 20 66243538893 8711479164125

16 x 25 6 x 40 W196 41A 46 PV 35000 20 66243538533 8711479164354

16 x 32 6 x 40 SPEC. 41A 46 PV 25000 20 66243538894 8711479164132

20 x 20 6 x 40 W204 41A 46 PV 42000 20 66243538554 8711479164989

20 x 25 6 x 40 W205 41A 46 PV 32000 20 66243538896 8711479164149

20 x 32 6 x 40 W206 41A 46 PV 30000 20 66243538497 8711479164156

20 x 40 6 x 40 W207 41A 46 PV 24000 20 66243538898 8711479164163

25 x 25 6 x 40 W220 41A 36 PV 25000 20 66243538899 8711479164170

25 x 40 6 x 40 W221 41A 36 PV 19000 20 66243538900 8711479164187

32 x 20 6 x 40 W228 41A 36 PV 24000 20 66243538901 8711479164194

32 x 32 6 x 40 W230 41A 36 PV 17000 20 66243538503 8711479164200

40 x 13 6 x 40 W236 41A 36 PV 25000 20 66243566871 8711479165283

40 x 25 6 x 40 W237 41A 36 PV 19000 20 66243538910 8711479164224

40 x 40 6 x 40 W238 41A 36 PV 12000 20 66243538510 8711479164231

Mounted Points (Type W)
D

L

41A
• Abrasive: 
 Pink aluminium oxide

• For deburring, blending 
 and fi nishing

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, L = Length, S = Spindle

65

20

A1

70

22

A3

32

32

A4

20
28

A5

20

50

A8

45

21

A11

30

18

A12

25

A25

16

A26

30

6

A37

25

25

A38



263

Bonded 
Abrasives

Organic 
Cut-Off 
Wheels



Bonded
Abrasives

264

Organic Cut-Off Wheels

Plain – Type 41 
• Non-reinforced products for toolroom applications

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

100 x 1.6 x 13 41 44A 60 PB 25 66243547741 3157625626782

125 x 1 x 20 41 44A 60 PB 25 66243547738 3157625626768

150 x 1.6 x 13 41 44A 60 PB 25 66243547745 3157625626812

150 x 1.6 x 25.4 41 44A 60 PB 25 66243547748 3157625626836

150 x 1.6 x 32 41 44A 60 PB 25 66243547749 3157625626843

180 x 1.6 x 32 41 44A 60 PB 25 66243547747 3157625626829

200 x 1.6 x 25.4 41 44A 60 PB 25 66243547744 3157625626805

200 x 1.6 x 32 41 44A 60 NB 25 66243547750 3157625626867

508 x 5 x 25.4 41 A24S BF7 10 66243450473 8711479298233

508 x 5.4 x 25.4 41 A242 QBF 10 66243450474 8711479118487

Depressed Centre – Type 42 
• Reinforced

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

400 x 5 x76.2 42 ZA 24 ZOBF4 20 66243547742 3157625626799

508 x 5.5 x 76.2 42 A24SBF7 8 66243450461 3564659127459

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, T = Thickness, B = Bore



265

Bonded  
Abrasives

Foundry



Bonded
Abrasives

266

Foundry
Plain – Type 01 

Dimensions 
(mm) D x T x B

Shape Specifi cation
MOS 
(m/s)

Quantity Article Number Barcode

51 x 16 x 10 01 A 30 TB 50 100 66243450432 8711470000651

65 x 13 x 10 01 A 24 RBF 50 100 66243471152 3157625631274

76 x 13 x 10 01 A 30 TB 50 20 66243450434 8711479262487

Non-reinfrced organic stones

• For use on portable grinding 
 machines or machines with 
 a fl exible shaft.

Taper Cups – Type 11 
Dimensions

(mm) D x T x Th
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quantity Article Number Barcode

100/80 x 50 x M14 
Rim 20 - Back 20

11 A 16 PB 50 18 66243567204 8711479404801

100/80 x 50 x M14 
Rim 20 - Back 20

11 A 16 QB 50 18 66243538886 8711479397127

100/80 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 20 - Back 20

11 A 16 QB 50 18 66243538821 8711479396816

100/80 x 50 x M14 
Rim 20 - Back 20

11 A 30 NB 50 18 07660738783 8711479416446

100/80 x 50 x M14 
Rim 20 - Back 20

11 A 36 PB 50 18 66243566925 8711479404030

100/80 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 20 - Back 20

11 A 36 PB 50 18 66243566965 8711479404061

125/100 x 50 x M14 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 A 16 PB 50 10 66243567216 8711479406287

125/100 x 50 x M14 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 A 16 QB 50 10 66243567220 8711479406348

125/100 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 A 16 QB 50 10 66243567004 8711479404351

125/100 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 A 20 OB 50 10 66243538920 8711479403996

125/100 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 A 30 QB 50 10 66243566975 8711479404191

125/100 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 A 36 PB 50 10 66243567116 8711479404740

125/100 x 50 x M14 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 A 36 PB 50 10 66243538823 8711479396823

125/100 x 50 x M14 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 C 20 PB 50 10 66243538887 8711479397134

125/100 x 51 x M14 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 C 20 QB 50 10 66243567222 8711479406362

127/100 x 51 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 A 16 PB 50 10 66243567026 8711479404382

127/100 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 25 - Back 20

11 A 36 MB 50 10 66243567226 8711479407116

150/120 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 40 - Back 20

11 A 16 PB 50 8 66243567205 8711479404818

150/120 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 40 - Back 20

11 A 16 QB 50 8 66243566960 8711479404047

150/120 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 40 - Back 20

11 A 16 RB 50 8 66243567061 8711479404528

150/120 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 40 - Back 20

11 A 36 PB 50 8 66243567012 8711479404368

150/120 x 50 x 5/8UNC 
Rim 40 - Back 20

11 C 16 QB 50 8 66243538897 8711479397158

150/120 x 50 x M14 
Rim 40 - Back 20

11 C 20 PB 50 8 66243567221 8711479406355

Reinforced organic cups

• A – Suitable for grinding metal

• C – Suitable for grinding stone

Dimensions Key: D =  Diameter, T = Thickness, B = Bore, Th = Thread



Bonded
Abrasives

267

Taper Cups – Type 11 
Dimensions

(mm) D x T x Th
Shape Specifi cation

MOS 
(m/s)

Quantity Article Number Barcode

110 x 95 x 22,2 11 C 20 VE 50 1 66243538706 8711479197345

110 x 95 x M14 11 C 20 VE 50 1 66243538707 8711479197352

110 x 95 x 22,2 11 C 60 VE 50 1 66243538712 8711479197505

110 x 95 x M14 11 C 60 VE 50 1 66243538713 8711479197512

Reinforced organic cups

• C – Suitable for grinding stone

Dimensions Key: D =  Diameter, T = Thickness, Th = Thread



Notes

268



269

Bonded  
Abrasives

Organic  
Mounted 
Points & 
Wheels



Bonded
Abrasives

270

Organic Mounted Points & Wheels

Organic Mounted Wheels A 30 R
Dimensions
(mm) D x L

Spindle 
(mm) S x L

Shape Specifi cation RPM Quantity Article Number Barcode

10 x 20 6 x 40 100 A30 R 82200 25 07660738812 8711479147685

10 x 30 6 x 40 100 A30 R 56900 25 07660738814 8711479147708

10 x 40 6 x 40 100 A30 R 47500 25 07660738816 8711479147722

15 x 20 6 x 40 100 A30 R 58500 25 07660738819 8711479147760

15 x 30 6 x 40 100 A30 R 39600 25 07660738820 8711479147777

20 x 20 6 x 40 100 A30 R 44800 25 07660738827 8711479147838

20 x 30 6 x 40 100 A30 R 30000 25 07660738831 8711479147920

20 x 40 6 x 40 100 A30 R 24200 25 07660738840 8711479148026

20 x 50 6 x 40 100 A30 R 19100 25 07660738830 8711479147883

25 x 25 6 x 40 100 A30 R 30100 25 66243450527 8711479148170

25 x 30 6 x 40 100 A30 R 24200 25 07660738849 8711479148224

30 x 30 6 x 40 100 A30 R 20100 25 07660738859 8711479148323

40 x 30 6 x 40 110 A30 R 15200 25 07660738879 8711479148637

40 x 40 6 x 40 100 A30 R 12200 25 07660738881 8711479148651

50 x 25 6 x 40 110 A30 R 15200 25 66243472934 8711479148729

Type A & B
Dimensions
(mm) D x L

Spindle 
(mm) S x L

Shape Specifi cation RPM Quantity Article Number Barcode

20 x 63 6 x 40 A1 A36 QB 19800 50 07660739154 8711479394126

20 x 28 6 x 40 A5 A36 QB 45000 50 07660739227 8711479394140

21 x 45 6 x 40 A11 A36 QB 19860 50 07660739229 8711479394164

40 x 10 6 x 40 A36 A36 QB 23520 50 07660739231 8711479394188

13 6 x 40 B121 A46 QB 59680 50 07660739563 8711479393983

A
• Abrasive: Aluminium oxide

• For use on all steel types, 
 cast iron & superalloys.

Organic mounted wheels W A36QB
Dimensions
(mm) D x L

Spindle 
(mm) S x L

Shape Specifi cation RPM Quantity Article Number Barcode

10 x 32 6 x 40 W179 A36 QB 45000 50 07660739232 8711479394201

13 x 40 6 x 40 W188 A36 QB 30370 50 66243567290 8711479408090

20 x 25 6 x 40 W205 A36 QB 34500 50 66243567291 8711479408106

25 x 25 6 x 40 W220 A36 QB 25500 50 66243567292 8711479408113

32 x 13 6 x 40 W227 A36 QB 25500 50 66243567246 8711479407611

32 x 32 6 x 40 W230 A36 QB 24000 50 66243567296 8711479408120



Bonded
Abrasives

271

Organic mounted wheels A 46 Q - ironfree
Dimensions
(mm) D x L

Spindle 
(mm) S x L

Shape Specifi cation RPM Quantity Article Number Barcode

10 x 20 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 82200 50 07660738813 8711479147692

10 x 25 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 69800 50 07660739277 8711479393884

10 x 30 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 56900 50 07660738815 8711479147715

10 x 32 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 56900 50 07660739323 8711479393860

13 x 40 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 36600 50 07660739350 8711479393907

15 x 30 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 39600 50 07660738821 8711479147784

16 x 25 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 46200 50 07660739543 8711479393921

16 x 50 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 23800 50 07660739545 8711479393945

20 x 20 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 44800 50 07660738825 8711479147814

20 x 25 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 37400 50 07660739538 8711479393969

20 x 40 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 24200 50 07660738838 8711479147999

25 x 25 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 30100 50 07660738844 8711479148187

25 x 40 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 19400 50 07660739106 8711479394027

30 x 20 6 x 40 110 A46 QB 30200 50 07660738858 8711479148279

32 x 20 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 28400 50 07660739120 8711479394041

32 x 32 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 19800 50 07660739148 8711479394065

40 x 13 6 x 40 100 A46 QB 23800 50 07660739149 8711479394089

50 x 25 6 x 40 110 A46 QB 15200 50 07660738882 8711479148682

A 46 Q
• Abrasive: Aluminium oxide

• For use on all steel types, 
 cast iron & superalloys.

• Specially suited for 
 stainless steel applications

Dimensions Key: D  = Diameter, L = Length, S = Spindle



Notes

272272



Super 
Abrasives

273

Technical Information 274

Grinding Wheels 275

Diamond Dressing Tools 281



Super
Abrasives

The flexovit super abrasive range provides technical solutions for the most popular applications 
encountered in two selected areas:

•  S/A wheels: These are suitable for sharpening applications often encountered in a tool room 
environment and the metal industry

• S/A dressers: These can be used for dressing grinding wheels

Understanding the Product

strong flexovit brandingPack quantity

Product 
specifi cation

article number

barcode

Technical Information

274



275

Super
Abrasives

Grinding 
Wheels



Super 
Abrasives

Selecting the Right Product

abrasives
Diamond (D)
Diamond abrasives are the optimum tools to grind carbide and other non-metallic materials.  
Using such products reduces costs as the wheels have long operating lives, provide high stock 
removal rates and give excellent all round results.
      
Cubic Boron Nitride (Cbn)
Cubic Boron Nitride is the most suitable solution for grinding HSS and nickel based alloys.  
To reduce wheel wear and overheating, CBN wheels are the logical choice as they perform better 
in sharpening operations.

surface finish & grit size
Grit size influences the surface finishing and the stock removal rate of the product.
• Grit 126: rough operation
• Grit 91/107: semi-finishing operation
• Grit 64: finishing operation

Scale FEPA Scale MESH

252 80

181 100

151 100 S

126 120

107 150

91 180

76 220

64 240

54 320

46 400

25 500

16 600

10 800

6.3 1200

CONCENTRATION
50: for large surface areas (2.2 carats/cm3)
75: suitable for most standard applications (3.3 carats/cm3)

The concentration influences the stock removal rate and the geometry of the workpiece.

BOND
Resin is extremely versatile and can be used for both wet and dry applications

Grinding Wheels

276



Super 
Abrasives

WHEEL SHAPES

1A1
D

H
T

1A1R

D

X

H
T

6A2
D

W

H

X

M

9A3
D

W

H

X
M

11V2
D

W

H

X
v

T

11V9
D

X

H

U

700
T

12A2-450

D
W

H
J

X

450 M

12V9
D

X

U

H
450 T

Wet

Getting the Best from your Super Abrasive Wheels

wheel speed

MAXIMUM OPERATING SPEED

 

Dry Wet

Diamond wheels 15m/s 25m/s

CBN 15 to 25m/s 25 to 32m/s

Both CBN and Diamond wheels can be used with or without coolant.

OPEN-UP THE WHEEL FACE
To open-up the Diamond or CBN wheel face, you need to use an abrasive stick that will develop 
a cutting edge on the product. This operation removes some of the resin bond that covers the 
abrasive grains and means that the grinding process does not commence with dull abrasive grains.

before after 

diamond or cbn

grit 126 and coarser....use a 150 grit abrasive stick

grit 107 and finer....use a 320 grit abrasive stick

Recommendation: For better performance, put the abrasive stick in water or soluble oil before 
carrying out the operation as this avoids dust creation.

277



Super 
Abrasives

1A1

Grit Specification D T H X Quantity Article Number Barcode

91 D91C75R 100 4 20 3 1 69014173419 8711479425332

Grinding Wheels

6A2

Grit Specification D M H W X Quantity Article Number Barcode

91 D91C50R
100 18 20 12 2 1 66260396522 8711479425349

150 18 20 15 2 1 69014169823 8711479425356

12A2 45°

Grit Specification D M H W X Quantity Article Number Barcode

64 D64C75R 100 23 20 5 2 1 66260399024 8711479425363

126 D126C75R 100 23 20 5 2 1 69014173127 8711479425387

64 D64C75R 125 23 20 6 3 1 66260389829 8711479425417

126 D126C75R 125 23 20 6 3 1 69014166130 8711479425424

9A3

Grit Specification D M H W X Quantity Article Number Barcode

64 D64C50R 175 30 20 5 2 1 69014169434 8711479425431

126 D126C75R 175 30 20 5 2 1 66260398236 8711479425448

11V2

Grit Specification D T H W X Quantity Article Number Barcode

126 D126C75R 100 25 20 5 3 1 69014162637 8711479425455

11V9 

Grit Specification D T H X U Quantity Article Number Barcode

64 D64C75R 75 30 20 2 10 1 66260396538 8711479425462

126 D126C75R 75 30 20 2 10 1 66260392839 8711479425479

64 D64C75R 100 35 20 2 10 1 69014167641 8711479425486

126 D126C75R 100 35 20 2 10 1 69014166642 8711479425493

Diamond

278



Super 
Abrasives

12A2 45°

Grit Specification D M H W X Quantity Article Number Barcode

126 B126C50R
100 23 20 5 2 1 66260395028 8711479425622

125 23 20 6 3 1 69014177031 8711479425646

12V9

Grit Specification D T H X U Quantity Article Number Barcode

107 B107C75R
75 20 20 2 6 1 66260396646 8711479425721

100 20 20 2 6 1 66260396448 8711479425745

1A1R

Grit Specification D T H X Quantity Article Number Barcode

126 D126C75R

100 1 20 5 1 66260396050 8711479425554

125 1 20 5 1 69014165351 8711479425578

150 1 20 5 1 69014165852 8711479425592

11V9

Grit Specification D T H X U Quantity Article Number Barcode

126 B126C75R
75 30 20 2 10 1 66260396540 8711479425677

100 35 20 2 10 1 69014166843 8711479425707

12v9

Grit Specification D T H X U Quantity Article Number Barcode

126 D126C75R 75 20 20 2 6 1 69014167444 8711479425509

64 D64C75R 75 20 20 2 6 1 66260399045 8711479425516

126 D126C75R 100 20 20 2 6 1 69014183741 8711479425523

91 D91C75R 100 20 20 2 6 1 66260391649 8711479425547

CBN

279



Notes

280



281

Super
Abrasives

Diamond 
Dressing 
Tools



Super 
Abrasives

Diamond Dressing Tools
Selecting the Right Product
Dressing is the process of sharpening the cutting edges of grinding wheels to develop new sharp 
edges on the abrasive grains. The best tool to use when dressing vitrified wheels in cylindrical, 
external, and internal grinding applications is a single point.

SINGLE POINT
To dress vitrified wheels both tapered and straight shank points are available.  
The choice of shank depends on the type of dresser holder.

Choice of a single point
Which tool to choose depends mainly on the dimensions of the wheel to be dressed.  
In order to calculate this it is best to use the following method:

Wheel diameter (mm) x Wheel thickness (mm)

multiply the diameter of the wheel by its thickness

Diameter x Thickness
(mm)

Carat

<3000 0.25 Carat

3000-12000 0.50 Carat

>12000 1 Carat

For best results, always use a coolant when dressing.

282

D
ia

m
et

er

Thickness



Super 
Abrasives

Diamond Dressing Tools

MULTI POINT

Type
Shank 
(mm)

Grit Carat Quantity Article Number Barcode

MP250

MK1 D426 2.5 1 69014171502 8711479425769

Z10 x 50 D426 2.5 1 69014170804 8711479425783

MK1 D1001 2.5 1 66260390005 8711479425813

Z10 x 50 D1001 2.5 1 66260393806 8711479425851

MK1 D2240 2.5 1 69014160913 8711479425837

Z10 x 50 D2240 2.5 1 69014173011 8711479425806

Z11 x 50 D1001 2.5 1 69014158054 8711479425776

SINGLE POINT

Type
Shank 
(mm)

Carat Quantity Article Number Barcode

SP

MK1 0.1 1 69014162116 8711479425752

Z10 x 50 0.1 1 66260396717 8711479425738

MK1 0.25 1 66260390118 8711479425714

Z10 x 50 0.25 1 69014166419 8711479425691

Z11 x 50 0.25 1 69014166052 8711479425653

MK1 0.5 1 66260399421 8711479425639

Z10 x 50 0.5 1 69014173220 8711479425615

MK1 1 1 69014164523 8711479425608

Z10 x 50 1 1 66260394422 8711479425684

Z11 x 50 1 1 69014157953 8711479425585

hand dresser

Type
Shank 
(mm)

Grit Carat Quantity Article Number Barcode

HD150 13 x 200 18/25 SPC 1.6 1 66260396924 8711479425561

283



Notes

284



Non-Specifi c
Abrasive 
Products

285

Tungsten Carbide Burrs 286

Fibrefl ex Discs 302

Steelwire brush 305



286

Tungsten Carbide Burrs
Flexovit tungsten carbide burrs are manufactured on state of the art CNC machines to give high 
consistency and quality. All Flexovit tungsten carbide burrs feature fast stock removal and long 
service life, providing optimum effi  ciency. With the right choice of fl uting style and speed, the carbide 
burrs can be used to grind and fi nish the most diverse types of material, such as:

Aluminium Brass Titanium alloys

Cast Iron Copper zinc alloys

Alloy steel Bronze Plastic

Nickel Stainless steel

Carbide burrs can be used with both electrically-powered and pneumatically-powered hand-held 
grinders. Each carbide burr is packed individually in a plastic case.

Understanding the Product

APPLICATION By SHAPE

A. Cylinder e. OvalD. BallC. Ball nosed
cylinder

B. Cylinder 
with end cut

F. Ball nosed tree G. Tree K. Counter-
sink 90°

J. Counter-
sink 60°

L. Ball nosed 
cone

h. Flame

RIMM. Cone N. Inverted cone

CUT STyLES STANDARD AVAILABLE

DC Double cut (worldwide most
standard product)

DC/
HD

Double cut/heavy duty. Negative
rake, extra strong tooth formation
for reduced chipping and longer
toollife

ALU Aluminium

FD Fine diamond cut

SHAPE

A Cylinder H Flame

B Cylinder with end cut J Countersink 60°

C Ball nosed cylinder K Countersink 90°

D Ball L Ball nosed cone

E Oval M Cone

F Ball nosed tree N Interverted Cone

G Tree RIM

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products

286



287287

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
ProductsDIMENSIONS & DESCRIPTION OF THE BURR

16,0 x 25,0 x 60L65
Cut style 

and shape

Diameter 
of the head

Length 
of the head

Diameter of the shank and
overall Length of the burr (OL)

Shape 
of the head

D1 L1 D2 + L2

D1 D2

L2

L1

RECOMMENDED OPERATING SPEEDS

Maximum Operating 
speed rPM

Burr head diameter/mm

3mm (1/8") 6mm (1/4") 10mm (3/8") 12mm (1/2") 16mm (5/8") 20mm (3/4”) 25mm (1”)

Aluminium,
Plastics

Speed range 60-80 15-60 10-50 7-30 6-20 5-17 4-13

Recommended
“starting point” 65 40 25 20 15 10 8

Brass, 
Copper,

Cast iron, 
Bronze

Speed range 45-80 22,5-60 15-40 11-30 9-20 8-17 6-13

Recommended
“starting point” 65 45 30 25 20 12 10

Unhardened 
Steels

Speed range 60-80 45-60 30-40 22,5-30 18-20 15-17 10-13

Recommended
“starting point” 80 50 30 25 20 15 10

Hardened 
Steels, S/
Steels, 
Nimonic 
Alloys, 

Titanium

Speed range 60-80 30-45 19-30 15-22,5 12-18 10-15 7,5-11

Recommended
“starting point” 80 40 25 20 15 10 8

Recommended speeds are for standard shank length of 45mm (13/4”) maximum overhang 10mm (3/8”)
Maximum recommended speed for extra long burrs is 15.000 RPM



288

 Availability Standard Standard Standard Standard Make to order Make to order

Cutstyle DC Double 
cut

DC/hD
Double cut 
heavy duty

ALU
Aluminium 

cut

FD
(fi ne diamond)

CD cut 
(coarse)

PC 
plain cut

Qualities

Universal 
cutting style
Fast material 

removal
Smooth fi nish
Granular chip 

break

Better stock 
removal

Stronger tooth 
formation 
(decreased 

tooth wedge 
angle)

Longer tool 
life

Reduced
chipping

For deburring 
of aluminium 
alloys and 

plastic
Wide tooth 
formation 

Easy chip fl ow

Granular chip 
break

Fine fi nish
applications
Use on heat 
treated and 
tough alloy 

steel

General 
purpose 
deburring

General
purpose

application
Produces 

scratch free 
surface

Steel

Hardened 
Steel

Stainless 
Steel

Cast Iron

Titanium

Nickel

Copper/
Copper 
alloys

Aluminium

Plastics

Cement

Selecting the right Product

It may be necessary to adjust the rates shown 
to achieve optimum performance

Running below the optimum speed 
will

encourage chipping

Harder materials require slower speeds Running above optimum speed 
will cause tooth wear

Smaller burrs require faster speeds Allowing the tool to become too hot may cause the 
braze to melt and detach the head of the shank

Extra long burrs (>150mm long) require slower 
speeds. (Max. 15000 rpm)

Using tools and collets that have become 
worn will encourage chipping

Apply constant movement and light pressure
when in use

Do not sink the burr for more than 
one third of its periphery

     USAGe Key
  recommended

288

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



289

Tungsten Carbide Burrs

Cylinder – Shape A

DOUBLe CUT 

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 50 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660704965 8711479177903

6.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 50 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660717907 8711479179013

8.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660707872 8711479178351

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660717863 8711479178009

10.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660717908 8711479179020

11.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 A CyLINDER DC 1 66261175652 8711479178702

12.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660719140 8711479180552

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660704969 8711479178115

12.7 x 25.0 x 8 x 70 A CyLINDER DC 1 66261175639 8711479178566

16.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660718981 8711479179037

16.0 x 25.0 x 8 x 70 A CyLINDER DC 1 66261175675 8711479179044

eXTrA LONG

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 169 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660717911 8711479179778

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 175 A CyLINDER DC 1 07660718089 8711479179785

ALUMINIUM

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 A CyLINDER ALU 1 07660717905 8711479179983

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 A CyLINDER ALU 1 07660717887 8711479178603

Dimensions Key: D1 = Head Diameter, L1 = Head Length, D2 = Shank Diameter, L2 = Shank Length

289

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



290

end Cut Cylinder – Shape B

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 50 B CyLINDER DC 1 07660717900 8711479179075

6.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 50 B CyLINDER DC 1 07660718401 8711479179082

8.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 B CyLINDER DC 1 07660717901 8711479179099

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 B CyLINDER DC 1 07660717860 8711479177965

10.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 B CyLINDER DC 1 69014150736 8711479178276

11.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 B CyLINDER DC 1 66261175613 8711479178252

12.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 B CyLINDER DC 1 07660704974 8711479180576

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 B CyLINDER DC 1 07660717879 8711479178344

12.0 x 25.0 x 8 x 70 B CyLINDER DC 1 66261175677 8711479179105

16.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 B CyLINDER DC 1 66261175678 8711479179112

16.0 x 25.0 x 8 x  70 B CyLINDER DC 1 66261175679 8711479179129

MINIATUre – DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3.0 x 13.0 x 3 x 38 B CyLINDER DC 1 07660717889 8711479178641

Tungsten Carbide Burrs

290

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



291

Ball Nosed Cylinder – Shape C   

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

5.0 x 16.0 x 6 x 50 C BALL DC 1 66261175601 8711479177927

6.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 50 C BALL DC 1 07660704963 8711479177880

6.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 50 C BALL DC 1 07660704972 8711479177934

8.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 C BALL DC 1 07660704966 8711479177941

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 C BALL DC 1 07660717859 8711479177958

10.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 C BALL DC 1 07660708053 8711479178283

11.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 C BALL DC 1 66261175603 8711479178016

12.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 C BALL DC 1 07660704975 8711479180583

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 C BALL DC 1 07660704970 8711479178122

12.0 x 25.0 x 8 x 70 C BALL DC 1 69014150731 8711479178368

16.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 C BALL DC 1 07660707571 8711479178153

16.0 x 25.0 x 8 x 70 C BALL DC 1 66261175608 8711479178160

ALUMINIUM

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 50 C BALL ALU 1 07660719368 8711479178429

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 C BALL ALU 1 07660717885 8711479178542

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 C BALL ALU 1 7660717886 8711479178559

eXTrA LONG

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 12.0 x 6 x 169 C BALL DC 1 07660717912 8711479179792

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 169 C BALL DC 1 07660718982 8711479179808

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 169 C BALL DC 1 66261175651 8711479178696

MINIATUre – DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3.0 x 13.0 x 3 x 38 C BALL DC 1 07660704960 8711479177804

3.0 x 13.0 x 3 x 50 C BALL DC 1 07660717873 8711479177910

3.0 x 13.0 x 3 x 75 C BALL DC 1 07660717874 8711479178177

Dimensions Key: D1 = Head Diameter, L1 = Head Length, D2 = Shank Diameter, L2 = Shank Length

291

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



292

Ball Nosed Cylinder – Shape D

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

5.0 x 4.7 x 6 x 50 D BALL DC 1 66261175655 8711479178757

6.0 x 5.4 x 6 x 50 D BALL DC 1 07660717884 8711479178528

8.0 x 7.2 x 6 x 52 D BALL DC 1 07660707884 8711479178405

10.0 x 9.0 x 6 x 53 D BALL DC 1 07660704971 8711479178207

11.0 x 9.9 x 6 x 54 D BALL DC 1 69014150743 8711479178658

12.0 x 10.8 x 6 x 55 D BALL DC 1 07660717865 8711479178061

12.0 x 10.8 x 8 x 55 D BALL DC 1 07660717909 8711479179167

16.0 x 14.4 x 6 x 60 D BALL DC 1 07660707878 8711479179174

16.0 x 14.4 x 8 x 60 D BALL DC 1 66261175646 8711479178610

ALUMINIUM

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 9.0 x 6 x 53 D BALL ALU 1 66261175771 8711479180040

12.0 x 10.8 x 6 x 55 D BALL ALU 1 07660719170 8711479180057

eXTrA LONG

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 5.0 x 6 x 155 D BALL DC 1 66261175745 8711479179815

8.0 x 7.2 x 6 x 126 D BALL DC 1 66261175824 8711479180903

10.0 x 9.0 x 6 x 159 D BALL DC 1 66261175746 8711479179822

12.0 x 10.8 x 6 x 161 D BALL DC 1 07660719180 8711479179839

16.0 x 14.4 x 6 x 164 D BALL DC 1 66261175814 8711479180453

MINIATUre – DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3.0 x 2.7 x 3 x 38 D BALL DC 1 07660717895 8711479178825

Tungsten Carbide Burrs

292

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



293

Oval – Shape e

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 10.0 x 6 x 50 E OVAL DC 1 07660717902 8711479179204

10.0 x 16.0 x 6 x 60 E OVAL DC 1 07660717862 8711479177996

12.0 x 22.0 x 6 x 67 E OVAL DC 1 07660717867 8711479178092

12.0 x 22.0 x 8 x 67 E OVAL DC 1 66261175659 8711479178795

eXTrA LONG

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 16.0 x 6 x 169 E OVAL DC 1 07660718983 8711479179853

12.7 x 22.0 x 6 x 172 E OVAL DC 1 66261175749 8711479179860

MINIATUre – DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3.0 x 6.0 x 3 x 38 E OVAL DC 5 07660717896 8711479178832

Dimensions Key: D1 = Head Diameter, L1 = Head Length, D2 = Shank Diameter, L2 = Shank Length

293

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



294

Ball Nosed Tree – Shape F

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 16.0 x 6 x 50 F BALL DC 1 07660717875 8711479178269

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 F BALL DC 1 07660717864 8711479178023

11.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 F BALL DC 1 07660719272 8711479179228

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 F BALL DC 1 07660704967 8711479178047

12.0 x 25.0 x 8 x 70 F BALL DC 1 07660707873 8711479178498

16.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 F BALL DC 1 07660717869 8711479178146

ALUMINIUM

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 50 F BALL ALU 1 07660719144 8711479178436

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 F BALL ALU 1 07660717883 8711479178450

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 F BALL ALU 1 07660717882 8711479178443

12.0 x 25.0 x 8 x 70 F BALL ALU 1 66261175776 8711479180132

eXTrA LONG

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 169 F BALL DC 1 69014157733 8711479179884

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 175 F BALL DC 1 07660718403 8711479179891

MINIATUre – DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3.0 x 13.0 x 3 x 38 F BALL DC 1 07660717880 8711479178382

Tungsten Carbide Burrs

294

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



295

Tree – Shape G

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 16.0 x 6 x 50 G TREE DC 1 07660717870 8711479178184

8.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 G TREE DC 1 07660719135 8711479178337

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 G TREE DC 1 07660717881 8711479178412

12.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 G TREE DC 1 66261175692 8711479179273

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 G TREE DC 1 07660717866 8711479178085

12.0 x 25.0 x 8 x 70 G TREE DC 1 07660718989 8711479178030

16.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 G TREE DC 1 07660717891 8711479178672

16.0 x 25.0 x 8 x 70 G TREE DC 1 66261175693 8711479179280

eXTrA LONG

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 169 G TREE DC 1 66261175755 8711479179907

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 175 G TREE DC 1 66261175756 8711479179914

MINIATUre – DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3.0 x 10.0 x 3 x 38 G TREE DC 1 07660717893 8711479178788

3.0 x 13.0 x 3 x 38 G TREE DC 1 07660717897 8711479178856

Dimensions Key: D1 = Head Diameter, L1 = Head Length, D2 = Shank Diameter, L2 = Shank Length

295

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



296

Flame – Shape h

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

8.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 H FLAME DC 1 07660717878 8711479178320

12.0 x 32.0 x 6 x 77 H FLAME DC 1 07660707570 8711479178139

12.0 x 32.0 x 8 x 77 H FLAME DC 1 66261175696 8711479179303

16.0 x 36.0 x 6 x 80 H FLAME DC 1 66261175697 8711479179310

16.0 x 36.0 x 8 x 80 H FLAME DC 1 66261175698 8711479179327

eXTrA LONG

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

8.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 169 H FLAME DC 1 66261175757 8711479179921

12.0 x 32.0 x 6 x 172 H FLAME DC 1 66261175758 8711479179938

MINIATUre – DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3.0 x 8.0 x 3 x 38 H FLAME DC 1 07660719134 8711479178863

Tungsten Carbide Burrs

296

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



297

Countersink 60° – Shape J

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 

x L2

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 8.0 x 6 x 55 J COUNTERSINK 60° DC 1 66261175602 8711479177972

12.0 x 11.0 x 6 x 60 J COUNTERSINK 60° DC 1 66261175634 8711479178504

16.0 x 14.5 x 6 x 60 J COUNTERSINK 60° DC 1 66261175700 8711479179358

Countersink 90° – Shape K

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 

x L2

Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 5.0 x 6 x 55 K COUNTERSINK 90° DC 1 66261175635 8711479178511

12.0 x 6.0 x 6 x 54 K COUNTERSINK 90° DC 1 66261175606 8711479178078

16.0 x 8.0 x 6 x 60 K COUNTERSINK 90° DC 1 66261175704 8711479179396

Dimensions Key: D1 = Head Diameter, L1 = Head Length, D2 = Shank Diameter, L2 = Shank Length

297

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



298

Tungsten Carbide Burrs

298

Ball Nosed Cone – Shape L

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 50 L BALL DC 1 07660704964 8711479177897

8.0 x 22.0 x 6 x 69 L BALL DC 1 07660717903 8711479179426

10.0 x 27.0 x 6 x 75 L BALL DC 1 07660717871 8711479178214

12.0 x 30.0 x 6 x 75 L BALL DC 1 07660717872 8711479178221

16.0 x 33.0 x 6 x 78 L BALL DC 1 07660719138 8711479179433

16.0 x 33.0 x 8 x 78 L BALL DC 1 66261175708 8711479179440

ALUMINIUM

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 27.0 x 6 x 75 L BALL ALU 1 07660718404 8711479180163

12.0 x 30.0 x 6 x 75 L BALL ALU 1 07660717876 8711479178306

eXTrA LONG

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

10.0 x 27.0 x 6 x 177 L BALL DC 1 66261175760 8711479179952

12.0 x 30.0 x 6 x 180 L BALL DC 1 66261175761 8711479179969

MINIATUre – DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3.0 x 13.0 x 3 x 38 L BALL DC 1 07660717898 8711479178887

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



299

Cone – Shape M

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 13.0 x 6 x 50 M CONE DC 1 07660717877 8711479178313

6.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 50 M CONE DC 1 07660704962 8711479177859

6.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 50 M CONE DC 1 07660717858 8711479177866

10.0 x 16.0 x 6 x 65 M CONE DC 1 07660717861 8711479177989

12.0 x 19.0 x 6 x 65 M CONE DC 1 66261175820 8711479180668

12.0 x 22.0 x 6 x 70 M CONE DC 1 07660717868 8711479178108

12.0 x 22.0 x 8 x 70 M CONE DC 1 66261175709 8711479326059

12.0 x 25.0 x 6 x 70 M CONE DC 1 07660719273 8711479180651

16.0 x 22.0 x 6 x 73 M CONE DC 1 07660719137 8711479178573

MINIATUre – DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

3.0 x 11.0 x 3 x 38 M CONE DC 1 07660717857 8711479177828

3.0 x 16.0 x 3 x 38 M CONE DC 1 07660717856 8711479177811

Dimensions Key: D1 = Head Diameter, L1 = Head Length, D2 = Shank Diameter, L2 = Shank Length

299

Non-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



300

Inverted Cone – Shape N

DOUBLe CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

6.0 x 7.0 x 6 x 50 N INVERTED DC 1 66261175654 8711479178740

9.5 x 9.5 x 6 x 53 N INVERTED DC 1 66261175711 8711479179464

rIM

PLAIN CUT

Dimensions
(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Specifi cation Quantity Article Number Barcode

12.0 x 2.6 x 6 x 48 RIM PC 1 66261175816 8711479180613

25.0 x 5.2 x 8 x 50 RIM PC 1 66261175817 8711479180620

Tungsten Carbide BurrsNon-Specifi c 
Abrasive 
Products



301

Burr Sets

Dimensions Specification
Dimensions

(mm) D1 x L1 x D2 x L2 Type Shape
Quan-
tity

Article Number Barcode

BURR SET
DOUBLE CUT 
TUNGSTEN

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC A

1 66261175595 8711479329418

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC A

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC C

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC C

12 x 30 x 6 x 75 DC L

10 x 16 x 6 x 60 DC E

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC G

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC G

12 x 10.8 x 6 x 55 DC D

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC F

MINIATURE 
BURR SET

DOUBLE CUT  
MINI

3 x 13 x 3 x 38 DC A

1 07660719280 8711479333682

3 x 13 x 3 x 38 DC B

3 x 11 x 3 x 38 DC M

3 x 13 x 3 x 38 DC C

3 x 8 x 3 x 38 DC L

3 x 8 x 3 x 38 DC H

3 x 6 x 3 x 38 DC E

3 x 13 x 3 x 38 DC G

3 x 2.7 x 3 x 38 DC D

3 x 13 x 3 x 38 DC F

BURR SET 32 BURRS

6 x 16 x 6 x 50 DC F

1 07660705108 8711479356148

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC F

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC F

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC L

12 x 30 x 6 x 75 DC L

6 x 19 x 6 x 50 DC C

8 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC C

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC C

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC C

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC G

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC G

6 x 19 x 6 x 50 DC M

12 x 22 x 6 x 70 DC M

6 x 19 x 6 x 50 DC A

8 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC A

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC A

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC B

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC A

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC B

10 x 9 x 6 x 53 DC D

12 x 10.8 x 6 x 55 DC D

12 x 32 x 6 x 77 DC H

12 x 22 x 6 x 67 DC E

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 ALU F

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 ALU F

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 ALU C

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC/HD F

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC/HD C

10 x 19 x 6 x 65 DC/HD A

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC/HD A

12 x 30 x 6 x 75 DC/HD L

12 x 25 x 6 x 70 DC/HD G

Dimensions Key: D1 = Head Diameter, L1 = Head Length, D2 = Shank Diameter, L2 = Shank Length

Non-Specific 
Abrasive  
Products



302

Technical Information
Fibrefl ex semi-fl exible discs are made by coating heavy duty fi bre with multiple layers of a special 
resin bonded abrasive. The amount of abrasive used combined with the unique disc pattern means
the semi-fl exible disc has a longer life as it resists loading and it allows grinding to be carried out 
at cooler temperatures. 

They are suitable for use in a wide range of applications. Semi-fl exible discs can be used instead 
of depressed centre grinding wheels and sanding discs. The fl exibility of the product leads 
to improved performance as it easily works around contours, requiring limited pressure 
to be applied making it easy to use.

Flexovit fi brefl ex discs should be used with a suitable back-up pad on an angle grinder. 
All fi brefl ex discs have a maximum operating speed of 80m/s.

Aluminium Oxide – A
Ideal for use on stainless steel, welds, derusting large surfaces, aluminium, 
and most other metal applications.

Silicon Carbide – C
Ideal for use on marble, granite, terrazzo, concrete, fi breglass and cast iron. 
Excellent for cleaning the hulls of ships and boats. Can also be used for cleaning the hooves of cows.

Aluminium oxide
•  For stainless steel, weldings, 

large surfaces derusting, 
aluminium and most metal 
applications

Fibrefl ex 
Discs

ALUMINIUM OXIDe - FLAT ShAPe

Dimensions
(mm) D x T x B

Description Quantity Article Number Barcode

115 x 5 x 22.2

A 16 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168707 8711479346552

A 24 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168698 8711479163425

A 36 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168678 8711479163135

A 60 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168699 8711479163449

A 80 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168700 8711479163456

125 x 5 x 22.2

A 24 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168701 8711479163463

A 36 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168694 8711479163234

A 60 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168702 8711479163470

A 80 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168703 8711479163487

ALUMINIUM OXIDe - CUrVeD ShAPe

Dimensions
(mm) D x T x B

Description Quantity Article Number Barcode

125 x 5 x 22.2

A 24 FIBREFLEX 25 07660718342 3564653672153

A 36 FIBREFLEX 25 07660718343 3564653672160

A 60 FIBREFLEX 25 07660718344 3564653672184

180 x 5 x 22.2

A 24 FIBREFLEX 8 DH 25 66261168704 8711479163494

A 36 FIBREFLEX 8 DH 25 66261162955 8711479163159

A 60 FIBREFLEX 8 DH 25 07660717832 3157625622814

A 80 FIBREFLEX 8 DH 25 66261168705 8711479163500

Fibrefl ex Discs



303

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, T = Thickness, B = Bore

Fibrefl ex 
Discs

Fibrefl ex Discs

SILICON CArBIDe - CUrVeD ShAPe

Dimensions
(mm) D x T x B

Description Quantity Article Number Barcode

125 x 5 x 22.2

C  16 FIBREFLEX 25 07660718145 3564654678352

C  24 FIBREFLEX 25 07660718146 3564654678376

C  36 FIBREFLEX 25 07660718147 3564654678383

180 x 5 x 22.2

C  16 FIBREFLEX 25 07660718149 3564654678413

C  24 FIBREFLEX 25 07660718150 3564654678437

C  36 FIBREFLEX 25 07660718151 3564654678444

C  80 FIBREFLEX 25 07660719278 3564654678468

BACK-UP PADS (M14 ATTAChMeNT)  
FOr FIBreFLeX DISCS

Diameter
(mm)

Product 
Material Type

Density Quantity Article Number Barcode

115 Nylon Hard 1 69957382818 3157625620698

125 Nylon Hard 1 69957382819 3157625620704

180 Nylon Hard 1 69957382820 3157625620711

Accessories

230 x 5 x 22.2

C  16 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168690 8711479346576

C  24 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168691 8711479346583

C  36 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168692 8711479346590

C  60 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168693 8711479346606

SILICON CArBIDe - FLAT ShAPe

Dimensions
(mm) D x T x B

Description Quantity Article Number Barcode

115 x 5 x 22.2

C  16 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168675 8711479163104

C  24 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336400 8711479163517

C  36 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336397 8711479103896

C  60 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336394 8711479163203

C  80 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336391 8711479163524

C 120 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168757 8711479164002

125 x 5 x 22.2

C  16 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168709 8711479163531

C  24 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336399 8711479163548

C  36 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336396 8711479163555

C  60 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336393 8711479163562

C  80 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168713 8711479163579

C 120 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168714 8711479346569

180 x 5 x 22.2

C  16 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336401 8711479163128

C  24 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336398 8711479163142

C  36 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336395 8711479163166

C  60 FIBREFLEX 25 69957336392 8711479163586

C  80 FIBREFLEX 25 66261162956 8711479163593

C 120 FIBREFLEX 25 66261168758 8711479355905

Silicon carbide
•  For marble, granite, terrazo, 

concrete, fi bre glass bodies, 
cast iron, cleaning of ship 
hulls and cleaning hoofs 
of cows.



304

Notes



305

Steel 
Brushes



Steel 
Brushes

306

Technical Information
Flexovit is able to offer a broad range of industrial wire brushes which are used in industry of surface 
processing. The range encompasses crimped and knotted wire power wheel brushes, bevelled brushes, 
cup brushes, End brushes, Hand brushes.

 
Our high quality products only contain wire qualities which have been selected.

Shape

Code	 Description Tool	 Application

WHB Wheel Brushes 
Crimped

Supplied as standard with arbour hole  
as indicated. The arbour holes can be reduced 
with reducing rings. Wheel brushes with short 
wire are more aggressive. Larger width requires 
more horse power. 

Wheel Brushes 
Twist Knotted

The brush is ideally suited for brushing out 
welded joints and to brush sharp corners

BEB Bevel brushes Specially for brushing hard-to-reach places  
such as edges and corners

CPB Cup brushes
Crimped

Brush ideal for cleaning jobs and to produce 
large clean surfaces. Removal of rust, corrosion, 
paint and primers.

Cup brushes
Knotted

An aggressive brush which is excellent for 
heavy-duty cleaning and finishing of large 
surfaces. Extremely suitable for removing 
barnacles, scale, paint, rust and corrosion. 
Cleaning of weld seams and spot-welds.

WHB/ENB Shaft mounted 
brushes

Suitable for industrial use. Especially for  
hard-to-reach areas. All shaft mounted  
brushes are equipped with a 6mm shank.

HCB/SPB Hand brushes With wooden core and available in different 
working widths. For use on narrow section  
work pieces, light deburring, cleaning and 
profiled surfaces.

TUB Pipe brushes With handle or thread. For deburring  
and cleaning tubes.  
Pipe brushes with different thread.

Wire quality

Tempered Quality steel wire Stainless Steel Wire Brass Wire

Crimped Straight Crimped Straight Crimped

Removing dust and smoothing low-grade 
and non alloys steels

Brushing and smooting chome-nickel 
steels, including stainless steel

For brushing, 
cleaning and 
smoothing brass, 
copper and bronz

NOSCW NOSKW NOSSW STSCW STSKW STSSW BRACW

Wire Quality

NOSCW 
NOrmal Steel Crimped Wire  
 

NOSKW 
NOrmal Steel Knotted Wire  
 

NOSSW 
NOrmal Steel Straight Wire  
 

STSCW   
STainless Steel Crimped Wire  
 

STSKW   
STainless Steel Knotted Wire  
 

STSSW   
STainless Steel Straight Wire  
 

BRACW   
BRAss Crimped Wire  
 



Steel 
Brushes

307

Brushing speed
Peripheral speed is a decisive factor in achieving optimum performance from a brush, the table 
opposite will enable you to determine the relevant peripheral speed by simply reading down and 
across the appropriate diameter and drive shaft operating speed columns.

Brush-
diameter 

(mm)

Peripheral speeds (m/s)

20 40 50 80 100 125 150 180 200 250 300 350

min-1

800    3,35 4,19 5,23 6,28 7,53 8,37 10,47 12,56 14,75

900   2,35 3,77 4,71 5,88 7,06 8,48 9,41 11,77 14,12 16,47

1.150   3,01 4,81 6,01 7,52 9,02 10,83 12,03 15,04 18,04 21,04

1.200 1,26 2,51 3,14 5,02 6,28 7,85 9,41 11,3 12,55 15,69 18,83 21,97

1.400 1,46 2,93 3,66 5,86 7,32 9,15 10,98 13,18 14,64 18,31 21,97 25,63

1.500 1,57 3,14 3,92 6,28 7,85 9,81 11,77 14,13 15,69 19,61 23,54 27,46

1.800 1,88 3,77 4,71 7,54 9,41 11,77 14,12 16,95 18,83 23,54 28,24 32,95

2.000 2,09 4,19 5,23 8,37 10,26 13,08 15,69 18,84 20,92 26,15 31,38 36,61

2.500 2,62 5,23 6,54 10,47 13,08 16,35 19,61 23,55 26,15 32,67 39,23 45,76

2.800 2,93 5,86 7,32 11,72 14,64 18,31 21,97 26,37 29,29 36,61 43,93 51,25

3.000 3,14 6,28 7,85 12,56 15,69 19,62 23,54 28,26 31,38 39,23 47,07 54,92

3.200 3,35 6,7 8,37 13,4 16,74 20,92 25,1 30,14 33,47 41,84 50,21 58,58

3.500 3,66 7,33 9,15 14,65 18,31 22,89 27,46 32,97 36,61 45,76 54,92 64,07

4.000 4,19 8,37 10,46 16,75 20,92 26,16 31,38 37,68 41,84 52,33 62,76 73,22

4.500 4,7 9,42 11,77 18,84 23,54 29,43 35,3 42,4 47,07 58,84 70,61 82,43

5.000 5,23 10,47 13,08 20,93 26,15 32,7 39,23 47,1 52,33 65,38 78,5  

5.400 5,65 11,3 14,12 22,94 28,24 35,31 42,36 50,67 56,48 70,61 84,78  

6.000 6,28 12,56 15,69 25,12 31,38 39,24 47,07 56,52 62,76 78,5   

7.000 7,33 14,66 18,31 29,31 36,61 45,78 54,92 65,94 73,22 91,58   

8.000 8,37 16,75 20,92 33,94 41,48 52,32 62,76 75,36 83,73    

9.000 9,42 18,84 23,54 37,68 47,07 58,86 70,61 84,78 94,2    

10.000 10,47 20,93 26,17 41,86 52,33 65,4 78,5 94,2     

12.500 13,08 26,17 32,71 52,33 65,42 81,75 98,13      

15.000 15,7 31,4 39,25 62,8         

17.500 18,32 36,63 45,79 73,26         

20.000 20,93 41,87 52,33 83,73         

22.500 23,55 47,1 58,88 94,2         

25.000 26,17 52,33 65,42 104,66         



Steel 
Brushes

308

Technical Information

Borstel type

Max Peripheral speed 
of the machine

CUP BRUSHES BEVEL BRUSHES
TWIST KNOT  

WHEEL BRUSHES

Diameter RPM Diameter Diameter Diameter

100 11.000 60/65/75 100 100

115 11.000 60/65/75 100/115 115

125 10.000 60/65/75 115 125

150 9.300 75 - -

180 8.500 80/100 - 150/180

230 6.500 125/150 - 200

MAXIMUM PERIPHERAL SPEED WHEEL BRUSHES

Diameter (mm) Max RPM
80 10.000
100 8.000
125 6.000
150 6.000
180 6.000
200 4.500
250 3.600

250 - 1 row 3.500
300 3.000

Brushing pressure
• �The tips of a wire brush do the work. Operate the brush with 

the lightest pressure so only the tips of the wire come in contact 
with the work. 

• �If heavy pressure is used, wires will be over stressed, resulting  
in a wiping action, and if this is continued, the life of the brush 
will be shortened due to wire fatigue. 

• �Apply the work to the face of the brush ensuring as much of the 
brush face as possible is in full contact. Applying the work to the 
side or edge of the brushing tool will result in wire breakage and 
shortened brush life.

• �Reversing the wheel brush rotation periodically will tend  
to increase the life of the brush. This results in the sharpening  
of the wire tips or ends, ensuring faster cutting action.

      

Crimped wire Twist Knotted

STEEL 30 m/s 35-40 m/s

NON FERROUS 18-20 m/s

PLASTIC 15 m/s

The maximum RPM ratings 
are safety ratings not 
recommended operating 
speeds. The optimum operating 
speed is determined by the 
application and in most cases 
lower operating speeds will 
prove more efficient and 
achieve the best result.  
As a general guide we 
recommend the following 
peripheral speeds when working 
on the materials listed with:

              MAXIMUM PERIPHERAL SPEED
                  SHAFT MOUNTED WIRE BRUSHES

Diameter (mm) Max. RPM
20 20.000

30 20.000

40 18.000

50 15.000

60 15.000

70 15.000

80 12.000



Steel 
Brushes

309

Size of wire
• Use the finest size of wire suitable for the application
• Finer wire size will perform better and last longer than heavier  

 
Trouble shooting Guide
Several factors can influence a brush application. If the selected brush does not achieve the 
expected result, the following table may provide solutions for the most common problems faced 
by a user. For further information, please contact our technical department.

Safety & Storage
Safety goggles or full face shields with side shields must be worn by all operators and others  
in the immediate area of power brush operations.

Brushes should be carefully checked when removed from the original carton.  
Do not use if rusted or damaged. 

Store brushes in the original carton. Wire brushes should not be exposed to heat, high humidity, 
acids, fumes or liquids that can result in deterioration of the wire filaments, and subsequently, 
premature failure of the wires. Also, check for distortion of brush fill that can cause imbalance  
and excessive vibration when the brush is running.

Check maximum spindle speed. Do not mount and operate the brush if spindle RPM exceeds  
the maximum safe free speed for which the brush is rated. Spindle length should be sufficient  
to permit a full nut mounting.

Before starting the machine, rotate the wire brush with a gloved hand to determine that the brush 
has been correctly mounted and turns freely.

Problem Recommended actions

 Brush is too aggressive

 • Increase trim length

 • Reduce wire diameter

 • Work at lower speed

 Brush is not aggressive enough

 • Reduce trim length

 • Increase wire diameter

 • Work at higher speed

 Action of brush does not totally  

 remove scale

 • Reduce trim length

 • Increase wire diameter

 Finish to coarse 

 • Increase trim length

 • Reduce wire diameter

 • Work at higher speed

 • Choose a nylon abrasive brush

 Finish to smooth
 • Reduce trim length

 • Increase wire diameter

 Action of brush is not uniform
 • Reduce brushing pressure

 • Automatise operations to avoid human inaccuracy

 Wire breaks more than usual

 • VReduce brushing pressure

 • Reduce wire diameter

 • Work at lower speed

 Life of the brush is too short

 • Reduce wire diameter

 • Increase brush diameter

 • Reduce brushing pressure

 Guards Keep all machine guards in place

 Speeds Observe all speed restrictions indicated on brushes

 Protective equipment
Appropriate protective clothing and equipment  
must be used.



Steel 
Brushes

310

Steel brushes

Flanges, adaptors & wheel brushes

SETS METAL REDUCING FLANGES FOR CIRCULAR BRUSHES

Size 
(mm) R3 x A² Specification Pack. Article Number Barcode

20 x 13 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 63642589194 3157629185964

20 x 16 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 07660739594 3157629176054

30 x 13 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 07660739595 3157629176061

30 x 16 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 07660739596 3157629176078

30 x 20 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 07660739597 3157629176085

30 x 25,4 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 07660739598 3157629176092

50,8 x 30 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 66261163886 3157629176139

50,8 x 32 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 07660739604 3157629176108

80 x 30 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 63642589198 3157629185971

80 x 32 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 07660739608 3157629176115

80 x 50,8 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 07660739609 3157629176122

100 x 30 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 63642589199 3157629185988

100 x 32 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 63642589200 3157629185995

100 x 50,8 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 63642589201 3157629186008

120 x 30 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 63642589202 3157629186015

120 x 32 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 63642589203 3157629186237

120 x 50,8 Set of 2 metal reducing flange 1 63642589204 3157629186244

Dimensions Key: R3 = Flange diameter multiple row wheel brush, A = Bore



Steel
Brushes

311

Bench Grinders and Deburring Machines

NOrMAL STeeL CrIMPeD (NOSCW) - 1 rOW

Shape D B A r
Wire 
Ø

rOw L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 100 11 12 20 0,30 1R T22 NOSCW 1 07660739390 3157629174555

WHB 125 11 12 20 0,30 1R T34 NOSCW 1 07660739391 3157629174562

WHB 150 13 12 32 0,30 1R T34 NOSCW 1 07660739374 3157629174463

WHB 180 13 12 50,8 0,30 1R T45 NOSCW 1 07660739387 3157629174531

WHB 200 13 12 50,8 0,30 1R T43 NOSCW 1 07660739388 3157629174548

Wheel Brush (WhB)

NOrMAL STeeL CrIMPeD (NOSCW) - 2/3 rOWS

Shape D B A r
Wire 
Ø

rOw L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 100 20 20 30 0,20 2R T24 NOSCW 1 07660739365 3157629174395

WHB 125 24 20 30 0,20 2R T36 NOSCW 1 07660739366 3157629174401

WHB 150 29 32 50,8 0,20 2R T27 NOSCW 1 07660739367 3157629174418

WHB 180 22 32 51 0,20 2R T42 NOSCW 1 07660739368 3157629174425

WHB 200 26 32 80 0,20 2R T40 NOSCW 1 07660739369 3157629174432

WHB 75 15 20 20 0,30 2R T20 NOSCW 1 07660739370 3157629174449

WHB 100 20 20 30 0,30 2R T24 NOSCW 1 07660739397 3157629174579

WHB 100 28 20 30 0,30 3R T24 NOSCW 1 07660739371 3157629174456

WHB 125 24 20 30 0,30 2R T36 NOSCW 1 07660739398 3157629174586

WHB 150 18 32 50,8 0,30 2R T27 NOSCW 1 07660739399 3157629174593

WHB 150 29 32 50,8 0,30 2R T27 NOSCW 1 07660739376 3157629174487

WHB 180 22 32 50,8 0,30 2R T42 NOSCW 1 66261175466 3157629176238

WHB 180 28 32 50,8 0,30 2R T42 NOSCW 1 07660739377 3157629174494

WHB 200 26 32 80 0,30 2R T40 NOSCW 1 07660739400 3157629174609

WHB 200 36 32 80 0,30 3R T40 NOSCW 1 07660739401 3157629174616

WHB 250 32 50,8 100 0,30 2R T50 NOSCW 1 07660739402 3157629174623

WHB 300 32 50,8 100 0,30 2R T60 NOSCW 1 07660739382 3157629174524

WHB 150 29 32 50,8 0,50 2R T27 NOSCW 1 07660739404 3157629174647

WHB 180 28 32 50,8 0,50 2R T42 NOSCW 1 07660739405 3157629174654

WHB 200 26 32 80 0,50 2R T40 NOSCW 1 07660739406 3157629174661

WHB 250 38 50,8 100 0,50 3R T50 NOSCW 1 07660739407 3157629174678

Wheel brushes
Supplied as standard 
with arbor hole as indicated. 
The arbor holes can be reduced 
further using fl anges and/or 
Reducing rings.

•  Steel wire for removing rust 
and smoothing low-grade and 
non-alloy steels.

•  Stainless Steel wire for 
brushing clean and grinding 
chrome-nickel steels, 
including stainless steels.

•  Brass Wire for brushing clean 
and smoothing brass, copper 
and bronze.

Short Steel Wire makes 
the brushes more aggressive 
than the one with Long wire.

Our multiple row wheel brushes 
are supplied with one set 
of metal fl anges + a complet 
set of plastic reducing rings.

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, B = Width, A = Bore min, R = Bore max, L = Wire length



Steel
Brushes

312

Steel brushes

Bench Grinders and Deburring Machines

Wheel Brush (continued) 

STAINLeSS STeeL CrIMPeD (STSCW)

Shape D B A r
Wire 
Ø

rOw L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 150 18 32 50,8 0,20 2R T27 STSCW 1 66261175401 3157629176177

WHB 125 24 20 30 0,30 2R T36 STSCW 1 07660739410 3157629174692

WHB 150 18 32 50,8 0,30 2R T27 STSCW 1 07660739411 3157629174708

WHB 150 29 32 50,8 0,30 2R T27 STSCW 1 07660739412 3157629174715

WHB 180 22 32 50,8 0,30 2R T42 STSCW 1 07660739413 3157629174722

WHB 180 28 32 50,8 0,30 3R T42 STSCW 1 07660739409 3157629174685

WHB 200 26 32 80 0,30 2R T40 STSCW 1 07660739414 3157629174739

BrASS CrIMPeD (BrACW)

Shape  D B A r
Wire 
Ø

rOw L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 150 29 32 50,8 0,20 2R T43 BRACW 1 66261071670 8711479444135

Wheel brushes
Supplied as standard with 
arbor hole as indicated. 
The arbor holes can be reduced 
further using fl anges and/or 
Reducing rings.

•  Steel wire for removing 
rust and smoothing 
low-grade and non-alloy steels.

•  Stainless Steel wire 
for brushing clean and 
grinding chrome-nickel steels, 
including stainless steels.

•  Brass Wire for brushing clean 
and smoothing brass, copper 
and bronze. 

Short Steel Wire makes 
the brushes more aggressive 
than the one with Long wire.

Our multiple row wheel brushes 
are supplied with one set 
of metal fl anges + a complet 
set of plastic reducing rings.



Steel
Brushes

313

Angle Grinders

Wheel Brush (WhB)

NOrMAL STeeL TWIST KNOTeD (NOSKW)

Shape D B A
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 100 11 22,2 0,35 T22 NOSKW 1 07660739554 3157629175828

WHB 115 11 22,2 0,35 T23 NOSKW 1 07660739555 3157629175835

WHB 125 13 22,2 0,35 T28 NOSKW 1 07660739556 3157629175842

WHB 178 15 22,2 0,35 T35 NOSKW 1 07660739558 3157629175866

WHB 115 11 M14 0,35 T23 NOSKW 1 07660739559 3157629175873

WHB 125 13 M14 0,35 T28 NOSKW 1 07660739557 3157629175859

WHB 100 11 22,2 0,50 T22 NOSKW 1 07660739562 3157629175927

WHB 115 11 22,2 0,50 T23 NOSKW 1 07660739566 3157629175958

WHB 125 13 22,2 0,50 T28 NOSKW 1 07660739567 3157629175965

WHB 150 12 22,2 0,50 T34 NOSKW 1 07660739569 3157629175989

WHB 178 15 22,2 0,50 T35 NOSKW 1 07660739570 3157629175996

WHB 115 11 M14 0,50 T23 NOSKW 1 07660739565 3157629175941

WHB 125 13 M14 0,50 T28 NOSKW 1 07660739568 3157629175972

WHB 178 15 M14 0,50 T44 NOSKW 1 07660739574 3157629176016

STAINLeSS STeeL TWIST KNOTeD (STSKW)

Shape D B A
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 115 11 22,2 0,50 T23 STSKW 1 07660739580 3157629176023

WHB 125 11 22,2 0,50 T23 STSKW 1 66261071591 8711479444036

WHB 178 15 22,2 0,50 T35 STSKW 1 07660739583 3157629176047

Wheel brushes Flat
This brush is ideally suited 
for brushing out welded joints 
and sharp corners. To be used 
on angle grinder. 

Wheels exist in various:
•  Diameter
•  Bore (22,2 M14, M10, 5/8”)
•  Wire type and thickness

•  Steel wire for removing rust 
and smoothing low-grade 
and non-alloy steels

•  Stainless Steel wire for 
brushing clean and grinding 
chrome-nickel steels, 
including stainless steels. 

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, B = Width, A = Bore min, R = Bore max, L = Wire length



Steel
Brushes

314

Bevel brushes (BeB)

NOrMAL STeeL TWIST KNOTeD (NOSKW)

Shape D B A
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

BEB 100 13 M14 0,50 T20 NOSKW 1 07660739564 3157629175934

BEB 115 15 M14 0,50 T27,5 NOSKW 1 07660739572 3157629176009

STAINLeSS STeeL TWIST KNOTeD (STSKW)

Shape  D B A
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

BEB 100 10 M14 0,50 T20 STSKW 1 07660739560 3157629175897

BEB 115 15 M14 0,50 T27,5 STSKW 1 07660739561 3157629175903

Steel brushes

Angle Grinders

NOrMAL STeeL CrIMPeD (NOSCW)

Shape  D B A
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

BEB 100 13 M14 0,30 T20 NOSCW 1 07660739361 3157629174371

BEB 115 15 M14 0,30 T20 NOSCW 1 07660739362 3157629174388

Bevel Brushes
For getting into places which 
are diffi cult to reach. 

Brushes exist in various:
•  Diameter
•  Wire type and thickness

•  Steel wire for removing rust 
and smoothing low-grade 
and non-alloy steels

•  Stainless less steel wire for 
brushing clean and smoothing 
chrome-nickel steels, 
including stainless steel.



Steel
Brushes

315

Angle Grinders

Cup Brushes (CPB)

NOrMAL STeeL TWIST KNOTeD (NOSKW)

Shape D A
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

CPB 65 M10 0,35 T20 NOSKW 1 07660707289 3157629173565

CPB 65 M14 0,35 T20 NOSKW 1 07660739507 3157629175491

CPB 80 M14 0,35 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739508 3157629175507

CPB 100 M14 0,35 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739510 3157629175514

CPB 120 M14 0,35 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739512 3157629175521

CPB 65 M14 0,50 T20 NOSKW 1 07660739517 3157629175545

CPB 80 M14 0,50 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739518 3157629175552

CPB 80 5/8" 0,50 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739519 3157629175569

CPB 100 M14 0,50 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739520 3157629175576

CPB 100 5/8" 0,50 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739521 3157629175583

CPB 120 M14 0,50 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739522 3157629175606

CPB 80 M14 0,80 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739524 3157629175637

CPB 80 5/8" 0,80 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739525 3157629175644

CPB 100 M14 0,80 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739526 3157629175651

CPB 120 M14 0,80 T25 NOSKW 1 07660739528 3157629175668

STAINLeSS STeeL TWIST KNOTeD (STSKW)

Shape  D A
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

CPB 65 M14 0,50 T20 STSKW 1 07660739530 3157629175675

CPB 80 M14 0,50 T25 STSKW 1 07660739531 3157629175682

CPB 100 M14 0,50 T25 STSKW 1 07660739532 3157629175699

Cup Brushes Straight
An aggressive brush which is 
excellent for heavy-duty cleaning 
and fi nishing of large surfaces. 
Extremely suitable for removing 
barnacles, paint, rust and 
oxidation. From 80mm diameter 
equipped with a protective ring 
to prevent the bristles splaying 
outwards under heavy pressure. 
Once the bristles have worn 
down to the protective ring, 
it can be removed

Brushes exist in various:
•  Diameter
•  Bore (22,2 M14, M10, 5/8”)
•  Wire type and thickness

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, B = Width, L = Wire length



Steel
Brushes

316

Cup Brushes (continued)

Steel brushes

Angle Grinders

NOrMAL STeeL CrIMPeD (NOSCW)

Shape D A
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

CPB 60 M14 0,20 T16 NOSCW 1 07660739534 3157629175705

CPB 75 M14 0,20 T20 NOSCW 1 07660739535 3157629175712

CPB 60 M14 0,30 T16 NOSCW 1 07660739541 3157629175743

CPB 75 M14 0,30 T20 NOSCW 1 66261175457 3157629176214

CPB 80 M14 0,30 T25 NOSCW 1 66261175417 3157629176184

CPB 100 M14 0,30 T30 NOSCW 1 07660739544 3157629175767

CPB 125 22,2 0,30 T35 NOSCW 1 66261175419 3157629176191

CPB 125 M14 0,30 T35 NOSCW 1 66261175421 3157629176207

CPB 150 M14 0,30 T55 NOSCW 1 07660739548 3157629175774

CPB 80 M14 0,50 T25 NOSCW 1 07660739550 3157629175781

CPB 100 M14 0,50 T30 NOSCW 1 07660739551 3157629175798

CUP BrUSheS - STAINLeSS STeeL CrIMPeD (STSCW)

Shape D A
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

CPB 60 M14 0,30 T16 STSCW 1 07660739552 3157629175804

CPB 80 M14 0,30 T25 STSCW 1 07660739553 3157629175811

Cup brushes Crimped
This brush is ideal for cleaning 
jobs and fi nishing large surfaces. 
Easy to use due to it’s fl exible 
bristles. 

•  Steel wire for removing rust 
and smoothing low-grade 
and non-alloy steels.

•  Stainless steel wire for 
brushing clean and smoothing 
chrome-nickel steels, 
including stainless steel. 

Brushes exist in various:
•  Diameter
•  Bore (22,2 M14, M10, 5/8”)
•  Wire type and thickness

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, A = Bore min, L = Wire length



Steel
Brushes

317

Portable hand Drill

Circular Brushes on shank (WhB)

NOrMAL STeeL CrIMPeD (NOSCW)

Shape D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 20 4 6 0,20 T3 NOSCW 10 07660739284 3157629173718

WHB 20 9 6 0,20 T6,5 NOSCW 10 07660739295 3157629173848

WHB 30 6 6 0,20 T6,5 NOSCW 10 07660739296 3157629173855

WHB 30 9 6 0,20 T6,5 NOSCW 10 07660739285 3157629173725

WHB 40 9 6 0,20 T9 NOSCW 10 07660739286 3157629173732

WHB 40 13.5 6 0,20 T9 NOSCW 10 07660739287 3157629173749

WHB 50 10 6 0,20 T12.5 NOSCW 10 07660739288 3157629173756

WHB 50 15 6 0,20 T12.5 NOSCW 10 07660739289 3157629173763

WHB 60 10 6 0,20 T17.5 NOSCW 10 07660739290 3157629173787

WHB 60 15 6 0,20 T17.5 NOSCW 10 07660739291 3157629173794

WHB 70 10 6 0,20 T19 NOSCW 10 07660739292 3157629173817

WHB 70 15 6 0,20 T19 NOSCW 10 07660739293 3157629173824

WHB 80 10 6 0,20 T19 NOSCW 10 07660739298 3157629173862

WHB 80 20 6 0,20 T19 NOSCW 10 07660739294 3157629173831

WHB 50 10 6 0,30 T12.5 NOSCW 10 07660739301 3157629173886

WHB 50 15 6 0,30 T12.5 NOSCW 10 07660739302 3157629173893

WHB 60 10 6 0,30 T17.5 NOSCW 10 07660739303 3157629173909

WHB 60 15 6 0,30 T17.5 NOSCW 10 07660739304 3157629173916

WHB 60 20 6 0,30 T17.5 NOSCW 10 07660739308 3157629188156

WHB 70 20 6 0,30 T19 NOSCW 10 07660739305 3157629173923

WHB 70 15 6 0,30 T19 NOSCW 10 07660739306 3157629173947

WHB 80 20 6 0,30 T19 NOSCW 10 07660739307 3157629173954

STAINLeSS STeeL CrIMPeD (STSCW)

Shape  D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 30 9 6 0,20 T6.5 STSCW 10 07660739312 3157629173961

WHB 40 9 6 0,20 T9 STSCW 10 07660739313 3157629173978

WHB 40 13.5 6 0,20 T9 STSCW 10 07660739314 3157629173985

WHB 50 10 6 0,20 T12.5 STSCW 10 07660739315 3157629173992

WHB 50 15 6 0,20 T12.5 STSCW 10 07660739316 3157629174005

WHB 60 10 6 0,20 T17.5 STSCW 10 07660739317 3157629174012

WHB 60 15 6 0,20 T17.5 STSCW 10 07660739318 3157629174029

WHB 70 10 6 0,20 T19 STSCW 10 07660739319 3157629174036

WHB 70 15 6 0,20 T19 STSCW 10 07660739320 3157629174043

WHB 80 20 6 0,20 T19 STSCW 10 07660739321 3157629174067

WHB 60 10 6 0,30 T17.5 STSCW 10 07660739324 3157629174074

WHB 60 15 6 0,30 T17.5 STSCW 10 07660739325 3157629174081

WHB 70 10 6 0,30 T19 STSCW 10 07660739326 3157629174098

WHB 70 15 6 0,30 T19 STSCW 10 07660739327 3157629174104

WHB 80 20 6 0,30 T19 STSCW 10 07660739328 3157629174111

Shaft mounted brushes
Suitable for industrial use. 
All shaft mounted brushes are 
equipped with a 6mm diameter 
shaft. Suitable for electric 
portable drilling machines 
or pillar drilling machines

•  Still wire for removing rust 
and smoothing low-grade 
and non-alloy steels.

•  Stainless steel wire for 
brushing clean and smoothing 
chrome-nickel steels, 
including stainless steel.

•  Brass wire for brushing 
clean and smoothing brass, 
copper and bronze.

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, B = Width, L = Wire length



Steel
Brushes

318

Steel brushes

Portable hand Drill

Circular Brushes on shank (continued)

BrASS CrIMPeD (BrACW)

Shape D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 30 9 6 0,20 t6.5 BRACW 10 07660739329 3157629174128

WHB 40 9 6 0,20 T9 BRACW 10 07660739330 3157629174135

WHB 50 15 6 0,20 T12.5 BRACW 10 07660739331 3157629174142

WHB 60 15 6 0,20 T17.5 BRACW 10 07660739332 3157629174159

WHB 70 15 6 0,20 T19 BRACW 10 07660739333 3157629174166

WHB 80 20 6 0,20 T19 BRACW 10 07660739334 3157629174173

NOrMAL STeeL TWIST KNOTeD (NOSKW)

Shape D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

WHB 70 15 6 0,35 T15 NOSKW 12 07660739299 3157629173879

WHB 70 15 6 0,50 T15 NOSKW 12 66261175458 3157629176221
Shaft mounted brushes
Suitable for industrial use. 
All shaft mounted brushes 
are equipped with a 6mm 
diameter shaft. Suitable 
for electric portable drilling 
machines or pillar drilling 
machines

•  Still wire for removing rust 
and smoothing low-grade 
and non-alloy steels.

•  Stainless steel wire for 
brushing clean and smoothing 
chrome-nickel steels, 
including stainless steel.

•  Brass wire for brushing 
clean and smoothing brass, 
copper and bronze.

Shaft mounted brushes

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, B = Width, L = Wire length



Steel
Brushes

319

end Brushes on shank (eNB)

NOrMAL STeeL CrIMPeD (NOSCW)

Shape D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ENB 12 60 6 0,20 T20 NOSCW 12 66261175340 3157629176146

ENB 17 65 6 0,20 T22 NOSCW 12 66261175341 3157629176153

ENB 12 60 6 0,30 T20 NOSCW 12 07660739343 3157629174227

ENB 17 65 6 0,30 T22 NOSCW 12 07660739344 3157629174234

ENB 24 68 6 0,30 T25 NOSCW 12 07660739263 3157629173701

ENB 30 68 6 0,30 T25 NOSCW 12 07660739345 3157629174241

STAINLeSS STeeL CrIMPeD (STCSW)

Shape  D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ENB 12 60 6 0,30 T20 STSCW 12 07660739346 3157629174258

ENB 17 65 6 0,30 T22 STSCW 12 07660739347 3157629174265

ENB 24 68 6 0,30 T25 STSCW 12 07660739348 3157629174272

ENB 30 68 6 0,30 T25 STSCW 12 07660739349 3157629174289

NOrMAL STeeL TWIST KNOTTeD (NOSKW) - hIGh SPeeD

Shape  D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ENB 19 68 6 0,35 T28 NOSKW 12 07660739356 3157629174333

ENB 22 68 6 0,35 T28 NOSKW 12 07660739357 3157629174357

ENB 28 68 6 0,50 T28 NOSKW 12 07660739358 3157629174364

STAINLeSS STeeL TWIST KNOTTeD (STSKW) - hIGh SPeeD

Shape  D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ENB 19 68 6 0,25 T28 STSKW 12 07660739341 3157629174197

ENB 22 68 6 0,25 T28 STSKW 12 07660739342 3157629174203

BrASS CrIMPeD (BrACW)

Shape  D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ENB 24 68 6 0,30 T28 BRACW 12 07660739351 3157629174296

SPeCIALTIeS

Shape  D B ShANK
Wire 
Ø

L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ENB 50 63 6 0,30 T20 NOSCW 5 07660739352 3157629174302

ENB 70 68 6 0,30 T25 NOSCW 5 07660739353 3157629174319

ENB 10 120 6 0,30 T20 NOSCW 10 07660739355 3157629174326

Shaft mounted brushes
Suitable for industrial use. 
All shaft mounted brushes are 
equipped with a 6mm diameter 
shaft. Suitable for electric 
portable drilling machines 
or pillar drilling machines.

•  Desinged to reat hard-to-reach 
areas and internal surfaces.

•  Still wire for removing rust 
and smoothing low-grade 
and non-alloy steels.

•  Stainless steel wire for 
brushing clean and smoothing 
chrome-nickel steels, 
including stainless steel.

•  Brass wire for brushing 
clean and smoothing brass, 
copper and bronze.

•  Twisted wire. These brushes 
spread themselves out at 
a certain speed. Ideal for 
use in pipes.

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, B = Width, L = Wire length



Steel
Brushes

320

Steel brushes

hand Brushes 

hand Brushes (hCB)

WOOD hAND - NOrMAL STrAIGhT STeeL (NOSSW)

Shape L1 L2 L
Wire 
Ø

rOw Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 1R NOSSW 12 07660739476 3157629175255

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 2R NOSSW 12 07660739477 3157629175262

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 3R NOSSW 12 07660739478 3157629175279

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 4R NOSSW 12 07660739479 3157629175286

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 5R NOSSW 12 07660739480 3157629175293

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 6R NOSSW 12 07660739481 3157629175309

WOOD hAND - STAINLeSS STeeL STrAIGTh (STSSW)

Shape L1 L2 L
Wire 
Ø

rOw Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 2R STSSW 12 07660739485 3157629175354

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 3R STSSW 12 07660739486 3157629175361

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 4R STSSW 12 07660739487 3157629175378

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 5R STSSW 12 07660739488 3157629175385

WOOD hAND - STAINLeSS STeeL CrIMPeD (STSCW)

Shape L1 L2 L
Wire 
Ø

rOw Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 2R STSCW 12 07660739489 3157629175392

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 3R STSCW 12 07660739490 3157629175408

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 4R STSCW 12 07660739491 3157629175415

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 5R STSCW 12 07660739492 3157629175422

WOOD hAND - BrASS CrIMPeD (BrACW)

Shape L1 L2 L
Wire 
Ø

rOw Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 2R BRACW 12 07660739494 3157629175439

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 3R BRACW 12 07660739495 3157629175446

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 4R BRACW 12 07660739496 3157629175453

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 5R BRACW 12 07660739497 3157629175477

HCB 290 140 25 0,30 6R BRACW 12 07660739498 3157629175484

Hand brushes
• Steel wire for removing rust  
 and deburring low-grade 
 and non-alloy steels.

• Stainless steel wire for 
 brushing clean and deburring 
 from chrome-nickel steels, 
 including stainless steel

• Brass wire for use on copper, 
 brass and bronze.

Dimensions Key: L1 = Total length, L2 = Working length, L = Wire length



Steel
Brushes

321

PLASTIC hAND - STAINLeSS STeeL CrIMPeD (STSCW)

Shape L1 L2 L
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

HCB 265 140 25 0,30 STSCW 6 07660739483 3157629175323

PLASTIC hAND - BrASS CrIMPeD (BrACW)

Shape L1 L2 L
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

HCB 265 140 25 0,30 BRACW 6 07660739484 3157629175347

Special hand Brushes

SPArK PLUG BrUSheS

Shape L1 L2 L
Wire 
Ø

rOw Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

SPB 200 18 45 0,20 3x6R BRACW 24 07660739217 3157629173596

SPB 195 26 50 0,20 5x8R BRACW 24 07660739218 3157629173602

FILe CArD BrUSheS

Shape L1 L2 L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

SPB 235 25 100 NOSSW 24 07660739224 3157629173619

SPB 235 40 115 NOSSW 24 07660739225 3157629173626

PLASTIC hAND - NOrMAL CrIMPeD (NOSCW)

Shape L1 L2 L
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

HCB 265 140 25 0,30 NOSCW 6 07660739482 3157629175316

Multi hand Brushes

Multi hand Brushes
The multi hand brushes are 
particularly suitable for use 
in places which are diffi cult 
to reach.

Dimensions Key: L1 = Total length, L2 = Working length, L = Wire length



Steel
Brushes

322

Steel brushes

hand Brushes 

Special hand Brushes (continued)

FITTING BrUSh INTerNAL

Shape D L L1
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

SPB 13 25 160 0,20 NOSCW 12 07660739234 3157629173633

SPB 16 25 160 0,20 NOSCW 12 07660739235 3157629173657

SPB 23 32 160 0,20 NOSCW 12 07660739237 3157629173664

FITTING BrUSh eXTerNAL

Shape D
Wire 
Ø

Pack. Article Number Barcode

SPB 12 0,30 12 07660739240 3157629173671

SPB 15 0,30 12 07660739241 3157629173688

SPB 22 0,30 12 07660739242 3157629173695

Pipe Brushes 

PIPe BrUSheS ShANK 6MM

Shape D L L1 Shank
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

TUB 16 80 115 6 0,20 NOSCW 10 07660739419 3157629174753

TUB 18 80 115 6 0,20 NOSCW 10 07660739420 3157629174777

TUB 25 80 115 6 0,20 NOSCW 10 07660739422 3157629174784

PIPe BrUSheS ShANK ThreAD M6

Shape D L L1 W/w
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

TUB 10 80 115 M6 0,20 NOSCW 10 07660739424 3157629174791

TUB 12 80 115 M6 0,20 NOSCW 10 07660739425 3157629174807

TUB 16 80 115 M6 0,20 NOSCW 10 07660739426 3157629174814

TUB 20 80 115 M6 0,20 NOSCW 10 07660739440 3157629174951

DOU 1000 1 07660739474 3157629188163

Fitting brush
Special brushes for fast and 
effective cleaning and removal 
of oxyde fi lms in tubes 
and solder fi ttings made 
of copper or brass.

•  Pipe fi tting cleaning brushes 
for internal cleaning.

•  Pipe fi tting cleaning brushes 
for outside cleaning.

Pipe brushes
With shank 6mm or screew 
fi tting (M6, 1/2). 
For aggresive internal cleaning. 
Specially designed for boiler 
tube cleaning, for the removal 
of rust and scale.

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, L = Working length, L1 = Total length



Steel
Brushes

323

PIPe BrUSheS 1/2”

Shape D L L1 W/w
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

TUB 20 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,20 NOSCW 10 07660739428 3157629174821

TUB 25 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,20 NOSCW 5 07660739429 3157629174838

TUB 30 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,30 NOSCW 5 07660739430 3157629174845

TUB 32 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,30 NOSCW 5 07660739431 3157629174852

TUB 38 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,30 NOSCW 5 07660739432 3157629174869

TUB 44 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,30 NOSCW 5 07660739433 3157629174876

TUB 50 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,40 NOSCW 5 07660739434 3157629174883

TUB 63 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,40 NOSCW 5 07660739435 3157629174906

TUB 69 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,40 NOSCW 5 07660739436 3157629174913

TUB 75 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,40 NOSCW 5 07660739437 3157629174937

TUB 82 100 160 1/2"BSW 0,40 NOSCW 5 07660739438 3157629174944

DOU 1000 1 07660739475 3157629188187

PIPe BrUSheS WITh hANDLe NOrMAL STeeL CrIMPeD

Shape D L L1
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ACB 6 100 300 + handle 0,10 NOSCW 20 07660739442 3157629174968

ACB 8 100 300 + handle 0,10 NOSCW 20 07660739443 3157629174975

ACB 10 100 300 + handle 0,10 NOSCW 20 07660739449 3157629175002

ACB 12 100 300 + handle 0,10 NOSCW 20 07660739450 3157629175019

ACB 15 100 300 + handle 0,10 NOSCW 20 07660739451 3157629175026

ACB 18 100 300 + handle 0,10 NOSCW 20 07660739454 3157629175064

ACB 20 100 300 + handle 0,20 NOSCW 20 07660739452 3157629175033

ACB 25 100 300 + handle 0,20 NOSCW 20 07660739453 3157629175057

PIPe BrUSheS WITh hANDLe STAINLeSS STeeL CrIMPeD

Shape D L L1
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ACB 12 100 300 + handle 0,10 STSCW 20 07660739446 3157629174982

ACB 15 100 300 + handle 0,10 STSCW 20   07660739447 3157629174999

Pipe brushes
With shank 6mm or screew 
fi tting (M6, 1/2”). 
For aggresive internal cleaning. 
Specially designed for boiler 
tube cleaning, for the removal 
of rust and scale.

Internal cleaning of steel, 
wood and synthetics.
Removal fo chips 
and loose particles. 

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, L = Working length, L1 = Total length



Steel
Brushes

324

Steel brushes

hand Brushes 

Pipe Brushes (continued)

PIPe BrUSheS WITh hANDLe BrASS WIre

Shape D L L1
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ACB 6 100 300 + handle 0,10 BRACW 20 07660739455 3157629175071

ACB 8 100 300 + handle 0,10 BRACW 20 07660739456 3157629175088

ACB 10 100 300 + handle 0,10 BRACW 20 07660739457 3157629175095

ACB 12 100 300 + handle 0,10 BRACW 20 07660739458 3157629175101

ACB 15 100 300 + handle 0,10 BRACW 20 07660739459 3157629175118

ACB 18 100 300 + handle 0,10 BRACW 20 07660739462 3157629175149

ACB 20 100 300 + handle 0,15 BRACW 20 07660739460 3157629175125

ACB 25 100 300 + handle 0,15 BRACW 20 07660739461 3157629175132

PIPe BrUSheS WITh hANDLe NyLON WIre

Shape D L L1
Wire 
Ø

Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

ACB 6 100 300 + handle 0,20 NyLSW 20 07660739463 3157629175156

ACB 8 100 300 + handle 0,20 NyLSW 20 07660739464 3157629175163

ACB 10 100 300 + handle 0,20 NyLSW 20 07660739465 3157629175187

ACB 12 100 300 + handle 0,20 NyLSW 20 07660739466 3157629175194

ACB 15 100 300 + handle 0,20 NyLSW 20 07660739467 3157629175217

ACB 18 100 300 + handle 0,25 NyLSW 20 07660739470 3157629175248

ACB 20 100 300 + handle 0,25 NyLSW 20 07660739468 3157629175224

ACB 25 100 300 + handle 0,25 NyLSW 20 07660739469 3157629175231

Pipe brushes
With shank 6mm or screew 
fi tting (M6, 1/2”). 
For aggresive internal cleaning. 
Specially designed for boiler 
tube cleaning, for the removal 
of rust and scale.

Aperture cleaning brushes, 
crimped brass wire or Nylon.
Cleaning, dedusting, deburring, 
removing lacquer.

Ideally suited brush for cleaning 
nozzles, gas bottle, pipes, 
tubes...

Dimensions Key: D = Diameter, L = Working length, L1 = Total length

Pipe brushes



Steel
Brushes

325

Miscellaneous

BrOOM STeeLWIre

Shape B D rOw L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

SPB 300 60 6x20 T75 NOSFW 1 07660739213 3157629173572

SCrUBBer STeeLWIre

Shape B D rOw L Wire Pack. Article Number Barcode

SPB 210 60 6x17 T30 NOSSW 1 07660739215 3157629173589

Brooms
Steelwire brooms 
and scrubbers

Dimensions Key: B = Width, D = Depth, L = Wire length



326

Notes



Index

327

Accessories .......
.............

.............
.............

...137

Back-Up Pads ...........
.............

.............
.........13

7

Belts .......
.............

.............
.............

.............
.. 65

Bench Stones .........
.............

.............
.......... 2

53

Bonded Abrasives S
ection .............

.............
219

Burrs ........
.............

.............
.............

........... 2
86

Cartridge Rolls .........
.............

.............
.......... 8

9

CBN Wheels ......
.............

.............
.............

.. 275

Chop Saw Wheels ......
.............

.............
.......193

Cloth Rolls .........
.............

.............
.............

... 32

Coated Abrasives C
AP Code Guide ...........

.... 11

Coated Abrasives S
ection ............

.............
..... 9

Combination Stones .........
.............

............
253

Conditioning Sticks .....
.............

.............
..... 249

Contact Wheels ......
.............

.............
............

79

Convolute Wheels ......
.............

.............
.......127

Cups ...........
.............

.............
.............

......... 243

Cutting Off & Grinding Wheels  

for Angle Grinders ........
.............

.............
..... 161

Cutting Off & Grinding Wheels Section ......147

Cylinders ........
.............

.............
.............

..... 247

Diamond Blades for Diamond Blades  

for Angle Grinders & Hand Drills .......
........ 203

Diamond Blades for Petrol Diamond  

Blades for Petrol Handheld & Floor Saws ..213

Diamond Blades for Tile &  

Masonry Saws ...........
.............

.............
....... 209

Diamond Blades Section ............
.............

...195

Diamond Dressing Tools ..........
.............

......281

Diamond Wheels .......
.............

.............
....... 275

Discs ......
.............

.............
.............

.............
245

Dishes .........
.............

.............
.............

.........241

Dressing Sticks .....
.............

.............
........... 2

49

Fibre Discs ......
.............

.............
.............

...... 43

Fibreflex Discs .......
.............

.............
........... 3

03

File Belts .......
.............

.............
.............

........ 68

Flange Mounted Flap Wheels ......
.............

... 59

Flap Brushes .........
.............

.............
............

117

Flap Discs.......
.............

.............
.............

....... 49

Flap Wheels ......
.............

.............
........... 5

9/117

Flat Stock .........
.............

.............
.............

..... 99

Flexbrite Non-Woven Abrasives S
ection ...... 95

Flexclean
 Discs .......

.............
.............

........... 1
13

Flexovit – A Brand History .........
.............

....... 5

Flexovit Industrial Program .............
.............

.. 4

Flint Paper Sheets......
.............

.............
........ 22

Floor Pads ...........
.............

.............
.............

.133

Foundry ..........
.............

.............
............1

85/265

Grinding Wheel Truing & Dressing .............
.231

Grinding Wheels .......
.............

.............
........ 233

Hand Dresser ...
.............

.............
.............

....281

Hand Sanding Sheets ......
.............

.............
.. 22

Holders .......
.............

.............
.............

.........13
7

How to Order .........
.............

.............
.............

. 6

Large Diameter Wheels ......
.............

............
191

Mandrels .......
.............

.............
.............

.......137

Mega-View ............
.............

.............
............1

65

Mounted Points .........
.............

.............
261/269

Mounted Wheels ......
.............

.............
..261/269

Multi Point Dressing Tools ..........
.............

...281

Narrow Belts .......
.............

.............
.............

.. 69

Non-Specific Abrasive P
roducts Section .... 285

Organic Cut-Off Wheels ......
.............

........... 2
63

Organic Mounted Points & Wheels .......
..... 269

Paper Discs .......
.............

.............
.............

.... 37

Paper Rolls.........
.............

.............
.............

... 28

Petrol Saw Wheels ......
.............

.............
......192

Polishing Products ........
.............

.............
....143

Portable Belts .......
.............

.............
.............

69

Quick Change Discs ......
.............

............
81/109

Quickfix Reduction Ring ............
.............

.... 211

Rail .........
.............

.............
.............

.............
.189

Rescue ..........
.............

.............
.............

.......194

Ring Test .....
.............

.............
.............

........ 230

Rolls .........
.............

.............
.............

.............
28

Safety, Health, & Environment ...........
........... 7

Saint-Gobain – A Corporate Perspective ...
..... 5

Satinex Wheels ......
.............

.............
........... 1

21

Segments ..........
.............

.............
.............

.. 259

Semi-Flexible Discs .......
.............

.............
... 303

Sharpening Sticks .....
.............

.............
....... 249

Sharpening Stones .........
.............

.............
. 253

Sheets ......
.............

.............
.............

.............
22

Single Point Dressing Tools ..........
.............

.281

Slip Stones .........
.............

.............
.............

253

Small Diameter Wheels ......
.............

............1
83

Spindle Mounted Flap Wheels ......
.............

. 117

Spirabands ...........
.............

.............
.............

. 77

Stationary Machine Wheels ......
.............

.....194

Steelbrushes .........
.............

.............
........... 3

05

Stones .........
.............

.............
.............

........ 253

Straight Cups ...........
.............

.............
........ 243

Super Abrasives S
ection ............

.............
... 273

Surface Blending – Discs & Belts .......
........103

Taper Cups ...........
.............

.............
............

243

Tungsten Carbide Burrs ........
.............

........ 286

Unitized Wheels ......
.............

.............
..........12

3

Waterproof Paper Sheets ......
.............

.......... 2
2

Wheel Balance – Two Weight System ........ 229

Index

328

326



Accessories..................................................137

Back-Up Pads...............................................137

Belts.............................................................. 65

Bench Stones.............................................. 253

Bonded Abrasives Section...........................219

Burrs........................................................... 286

Cartridge Rolls.............................................. 89

CBN Wheels................................................ 275

Chop Saw Wheels........................................193

Cloth Rolls.................................................... 32

Coated Abrasives CAP Code Guide................ 11

Coated Abrasives Section............................... 9

Combination Stones................................... 253

Conditioning Sticks..................................... 249

Contact Wheels............................................. 79

Convolute Wheels........................................127

Cups............................................................ 243

Cutting Off & Grinding Wheels  

for Angle Grinders........................................ 161

Cutting Off & Grinding Wheels Section.......147

Cylinders..................................................... 247

Diamond Blades for Diamond Blades  

for Angle Grinders & Hand Drills................ 203

Diamond Blades for Petrol Diamond  

Blades for Petrol Handheld & Floor Saws...213

Diamond Blades for Tile &  

Masonry Saws............................................. 209

Diamond Blades Section.............................195

Diamond Dressing Tools..............................281

Diamond Wheels......................................... 275

Discs........................................................... 245

Dishes..........................................................241

Dressing Sticks........................................... 249

Fibre Discs.................................................... 43

Fibreflex Discs............................................. 303

File Belts....................................................... 68

Flange Mounted Flap Wheels....................... 59

Flap Brushes................................................ 117

Flap Discs..................................................... 49

Flap Wheels............................................ 59/117

Flat Stock...................................................... 99

Flexbrite Non-Woven Abrasives Section....... 95

Flexclean Discs............................................. 113

Flexovit – A Brand History.............................. 5

Flexovit Industrial Program............................. 4

Flint Paper Sheets........................................ 22

Floor Pads....................................................133

Foundry.................................................185/265

Grinding Wheel Truing & Dressing...............231

Grinding Wheels.......................................... 233

Hand Dresser...............................................281

Hand Sanding Sheets................................... 22

Holders........................................................137

How to Order.................................................. 6

Large Diameter Wheels................................ 191

Mandrels......................................................137

Mega-View...................................................165

Mounted Points....................................261/269

Mounted Wheels...................................261/269

Multi Point Dressing Tools...........................281

Narrow Belts................................................. 69

Non-Specific Abrasive Products Section..... 285

Organic Cut-Off Wheels............................... 263

Organic Mounted Points & Wheels............. 269

Paper Discs................................................... 37

Paper Rolls................................................... 28

Petrol Saw Wheels.......................................192

Polishing Products.......................................143

Portable Belts............................................... 69

Quick Change Discs................................ 81/109

Quickfix Reduction Ring.............................. 211

Rail...............................................................189

Rescue.........................................................194

Ring Test..................................................... 230

Rolls.............................................................. 28

Safety, Health, & Environment....................... 7

Saint-Gobain – A Corporate Perspective......... 5

Satinex Wheels............................................ 121

Segments.................................................... 259

Semi-Flexible Discs..................................... 303

Sharpening Sticks....................................... 249

Sharpening Stones..................................... 253

Sheets........................................................... 22

Single Point Dressing Tools.........................281

Slip Stones................................................. 253

Small Diameter Wheels................................183

Spindle Mounted Flap Wheels..................... 117

Spirabands.................................................... 77

Stationary Machine Wheels.........................194

Steelbrushes............................................... 305

Stones......................................................... 253

Straight Cups.............................................. 243

Super Abrasives Section............................. 273

Surface Blending – Discs & Belts................103

Taper Cups.................................................. 243

Tungsten Carbide Burrs.............................. 286

Unitized Wheels...........................................123

Waterproof Paper Sheets.............................. 22

Wheel Balance – Two Weight System......... 229

Index

328328





Saint-Gobain Abrasives
European Headquarters
Rue de l’Ambassadeur - B.P.8
F78702 Conflans Cedex
France

Tel: +33 (0)1 34 90 40 00
Fax: +33 (0)1 39 19 89 56

Form # 1583

Saint-Gobain Abrasives GmbH
Teisenberggasse 37
A- 5020 Salzburg
Austria
Tel:	+43 662 430 076
Fax:	+43 662 430 175

Saint-Gobain Abrasives N.V.
Heide 10
1780 Wemmel
Belgium
Tel:	+32 2 267 21 00
Fax:	+32 2 267 84 24

Saint-Gobain Abrasives, s.r.o.
Vinohradská 184
130 52 Praha 3
Czech Republic
Tel:	+420 267 132 256
	 +420 267 132 026
Fax:	+420 267 132 021-2

Saint-Gobain Abrasives A/S
Korskildeeng 5
DK-2670 Greve
Denmark
Tel:	+45 467 552 44
Fax:	+45 467 550 60

Saint-Gobain Abrasifs
PO Box 18260	
Suite 404/405 - LOB17
JEBEL ALI FREE ZONE	
Dubai - United Arab Emirates	
Tel: 	+971 4 88 17 836
Fax:	+971 4 88 73 210

Saint-Gobain Abrasifs
Rue de l’Ambassadeur - B.P.8
78702 Conflans-Sainte-Honorine
France
Tel:	+33 (0)1 34 90 40 00
Fax:	+33 (0)1 39 19 89 56

Saint-Gobain Abrasives GmbH
Birkenstr. 45-49
D-50387 Wesseling
Germany 
Tel:	+49 2236 703-1
	 +49 2236 8996-0
Fax:	+49 2236 703-367
	 +49 2236 8996-10

Saint-Gobain Abrasives Kft 
Budafoki út 111
H-1117 Budapest
Hungary
Tel:	+36 1 371 22 50
Fax:	+36 1 371 22 55

Saint-Gobain Abrasivi S.p.A
Via per Cesano Boscone 4
I-20094 Corsico Milano
Italy
Tel:	+39 024 4851
Fax: +39 02 – 44 78 266

Saint-Gobain Abrasives S.A. 
190, rue J.F. Kennedy
L - 4930 Bascharage
Grand Duche de Luxembourg
Tel:	+ 352 50 401 1
Fax:	+ 352 50 16 33
No.Vert (France) 0800 906 903

Saint-Gobain Abrasifs, S.A.	
2 Allée des Figuiers
Aïn Sebaâ
Casablanca
Morocco
Tel:	+212 22 66 57 31
Fax:	+212 22 35 09 65

Saint-Gobain Abrasives BV
Groenloseweg 28
7151 HW Eibergen
PO Box 10
7150 AA Eibergen
The Netherlands
Tel: 	+31 545 466466
Fax:	+31 545 474605

Saint-Gobain Abrasives AS
Vestvollveien 6D
2019 Skedsmokorset
Norway
Tel: 	+47 63 87 06 00
Fax:	+47 63 87 06 01

Saint-Gobain Abrasives Sp.z o.o.
ul. Torunska 239/241
62-600 Kolo
Poland 
Tel: 	+48 63 26 17 100
Fax:	+48 63 27 20 401

Saint-Gobain Abrasivos L.da
Zona Industrial da Maia l-
Sector VIII, No 122
Apartado 6050
4476-908 Maia
Portugal	
Tel:	+351 229 437 940
Fax:	+351 229 437 949

Saint-Gobain Abrazivi SRL	
Parc Industrial HOLROM
Drum Carei Nr. 11
447355 VETIS Jud. Satu-Mare
Romania
Tel:	+40 261 750 009
Fax:	+40 261 750 010

Saint-Gobain Abrasives  
18/3, Dolgorukovskaya Str.
127006 Moscow,
Russia
Tel:	+74959373223
Fax:	+74959373224

Saint-Gobain Abrasives (PTY) LTD
2 Monteer Road, Isando 1600
P.O. BOX 67, Isando 1600
South Africa
Tel:	+27 11 961 2000
Fax:	+27 11 961 2184/5

Saint-Gobain Abrasivos, S.A
Ctra. de Guipúzcoa, km. 7,5
E-31195 Berrioplano (Navarra)
Spain
Tel:	+34 948 306 000
Fax:	+34 948 306 042

Saint-Gobain Abrasives AB
Box 305
SE-177 25 Järfälla
Sweden
Tel:	+46 8 580 881 00
Fax:	+46 8 580 881 01

Saint-Gobain Abrasives
Mueyyetzade mah. 
Galipdede cad. No:99, Kat:3
34425 Beyoglu-Istanbul-Turkey
Tel:	0090-212-245 85 21
Fax:	0090-212-245 85 27

Saint Gobain Abrasives Ltd.
Doxey Road
Stafford
ST16 1EA
United Kingdom
Tel:	+44 178 522 3281
Fax:	+44 178 521 3487




